WAYNE STATE

UNIVERSITY

Walter P. Reuther Library

Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO
Records LR000053 MD

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on October 10, 2019.
English
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Walter P. Reuther Library

5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
URL.: https://reuther.wayne.edu



https://reuther.wayne.edu

Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Table of Contents

Summary INFOTMAtION ....cc.eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e et eeetaeeesbeeesnsaeeessaeessseeensseeennseesnnseennns 3
L 0] o RSP SR 3
SCOPE ANA CONLENE  ..veviieeiiiieeiie et eetee e etee e ee et e e steeeseteeesseeeesaeeessaeeasssaeassaeeassaeeasseeessseesasseeensseeesseesnsseesnes 4
ATTANZEIMENT  oooeiiiiieieiieee ettt ee e ettt e e ettt e e eeatt e e e e e bt eeesaaaateeesaasteeeeannseeeesansataessassseeesanssaeeseanssaeessnnseeeesnnnns 7
Administrative INfOrMAatiON .....coceooiiiiiiiii ettt et ettt et 8
Related MAteIials ...c..eoiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt ettt et e sat e et e bttt e bt ebeenaees 8
Controlled AcCess HEAAINES .......oieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e s te e e s beeesbeeessseeennseeensaeeennnas 9
Part 1 SUDJECE INACK  .ooeeiiieiieeee et et e e st e et e e e steeessaeeensaeeensaeeenseeensseeesseeensseens 9
COlIECHION INVENTOTY  ..viiiiiiiiiiieeeiie ettt ettt e e e st e e st e e s teeessteeessaeesaeeenssaeensaeeansaaessseeennseeensseesnnseeanns 13

- Page 2 -



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Summary Information

Repository:

Creator:

Title:

ID:

Date [inclusive]:
Physical Description:

Language of the
Material:

Language of the
Material:

Abstract:

Walter P. Reuther Library

Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO
Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records
LR000053 MD

1918-1967

78 Linear Feet (156 MB)

English

Material entirely in English.

The American Federation of Labor-Congress of Industrial
Organizations (AFL-CIO) Metropolitan Detroit is the central
organization for all Michigan AFL-CIO unions that have locals in
Wayne, Oakland, and Macomb Counties. Their records pertain to
activities specifically in Wayne County, prior to the merger of the three
county councils in 1986, including those of its former presidents Frank
Martel (1948-1956), Al Barbour (1958-1967) and its former vice-
president Alex Fuller (1959-1967). The records reflect the important
role played in offering financial assistance to organizing drives,
ending factional and jurisdictional disputes, and supporting political
candidates

Citation Style

"Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records, Box [#], Folder [#], Walter P. Reuther Library,
Archives of Labor and Urban Affairs, Wayne State University"

A Return to Table of Contents

History

The Wayne County AFL-CIO is the central organization for all AFL-CIO unions that have locals in
Wayne County. This organization has grown along with the rise in unionization in the Detroit area. The
leadership of Frank Martel was particularly significant in gaining acceptance of unions by the larger

- Page 3-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

community. When the local unions supported it, the County organization was very important in offering
financial assistance to organizing drives, in ending factional and jurisdictional disputes, and in supporting
political candidates.

The records in this collection pertain to many areas of the Wayne County AFL-CIO history from
1918-1967, including the activities of Al Barbour and Alex Fuller. Al Barbour was elected president of
the Wayne County AFL-CIO in 1958 and served in that position until his death in February of 1967.
While President, he served on a number of public and private committees pertaining to Michigan, Wayne
County, and Detroit. Alex Fuller was elected vice-president of the Wayne County AFL-CIO in 1959

and retained this position until June, 1967. He is currently with the United Steelworkers Union. While
vice-president of the Wayne County AFL-CIO, he served on a number of public and private committees
pertaining to Michigan, Wayne County and Detroit. It should be pointed out that there are records of
Alex Fuller interspersed throughout this entire collection.

For additional information on important topics included in this collection please see the Part 1 Index of
Subjects, and series scope and content notes.

A Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Content

Part 1: Series 1: AFL-CIO office files, 1916-1950; Series 2: CIO office files, 1937-1948

Part 2: Series 3: President's Files, 1926-1964; Series 4: Political Action and Political Educaiton files,
1949-1963; Series 5: Miscellaneous subjects, 1922-1962

Part 3: Series 6: Office files, 1955-1967; Series 7: City of Detroit, 1955-1965; Series 8: County Boards
and Commission, 1950-1967; Series 9: State of Michigan, 1959-1965; Series 10: Federal Government,
1951-1965; Series 11: Non-government organizations and miscellaneous topics, 1951-1967; Series 12:
Published material and photographs

Part 1:

The papers of Wayne County AFL-CIO were deposited with the Labor History Archives in February
1963 by Wayne County Council.

The Wayne County AFL-CIO is the central organization for all AFL-CIO unions that have locals in
Wayne County. This organization has grown along with the rise in unionization in the Detroit area. The
leadership of Frank Martel was particularly significant in gaining acceptance of unions by the larger
community. When the local unions supported it, the County organization was very important in offering
financial assistance to organizing drives, in ending factional and jurisdictional disputes, and in supporting
political candidates.

The Wayne County AFL-CIO Collection covers the period from 1918 to 1948.

Important subjects are:

- Page 4-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

. Sit-Down Strikes 1930's

. Formation of the CIO

World War II Government Policies

. Attitudes toward Soviet Union, Communism
*  Depression

Among the correspondents are: Frank Martel, Sidney Hillman, Upton Sinclair, Huey Long, Henry Ford
II, William Green, Harry Truman.

Governors: Fred Green, Willi am Comstock, Murray D. VanWagoner, Harry Kelly, Frank Fitzgerald,
Alex Groesbeck, Kim Sigler, G. Mennen Williams, Laren D. Dickinson, Frank Murphy

Senators: Arthur Vandenburg, Homer Ferguson, Prentis Brown, James Couzens.

Part 2:

Important subjects are: AFL-CIO Merger 1955-58; 1951 DSR Strike; Square D. Strike 1954; Political
Elections 1948-60; Great Lakes Strike 1948; Harper Hospital Strike 1949; Great Lakes Seaway; CIO-
PAC Activity; Labor Day Parades; Loyalty Board; Blair Moody 1951; Teamsters Union; Murray D.
VanWagoner.

Among the correspondents are: Michigan Congressmen and Senators, state and federal 1848-62; H.S.
Truman; G. Mennen Williams; Al Barbour; F. X. Martel; Homer Ferguson; Lyndon B. Johnson.

Description of Series:

Series I contains 22 boxes. The first nineteen boxes contain the files of Frank X. Martel, President of
the Detroit and Wayne County Federation of Labor (AFL), prior to 1956. This group covers the years
between 1948-1956. Boxes 20-22 contain files created by President AJ Barbour after the 1958 AFL-CIO
merger in Detroit, plus a file of articles, speeches, and editorials 1959-1964.

Series II contains 15 boxes. Political Action and Political Education are primary subjects. Boxes 1 to
12 contain CIO-PAC material. Box 13 contains material related to Congressional Districts Steering
committees 1950-1958. Boxes 14-15 contain CIO-PAC minutes 1948-1958 and miscellaneous C1I0-PAC

literature.

Series III contains 14 boxes. Miscellaneous subjects as follows: Labor Day Parades 1949-1960; Public
Education 1959-1962; AFL-CIO Scholarship Exams 1959-1961; Governor's Commission on Ind.
Production 1956-1959; AFL-CIO Merger (Detroit); Detroit Labor News; Union Printing Company;
Clippings: Local Union data collected by Professor Gradstein WSU 1951-1960; Miscellaneous Wayne
County CIO files 1951-1960; Miscellaneous Strikes 1948-1956; Wayne County CIO conventions
1949-1957; Miscellaneous local union wall plaques

Part 3:

The papers of this section of the Wayne County AFL-CIO Collection were deposited in the Labor
History Archives by the Wayne County AFL-CIO in April, 1967.

The records in this collection pertain to the activities of Al Barbour and Alex Fuller. Al Barbour
was elected president of the Wayne County AFL-CIO in 1958 and served in that position until his

- Page 5-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

death in February of 1967. While President, he served on a number of public and private committees
pertaining to Michigan, Wayne County, and Detroit. Alex Fuller was elected vice-president of the Wayne
County AFL-CIO in 1959 and retained this position until June, 1967. He is currently with the United
Steelworkers Union. While vice-president of the Wayne County AFL-CIO, he served on a number of
public and private committees pertaining to Michigan, Wayne County and Detroit. It should be pointed
out that there are records of Alex Fuller interspersed throughout this entire collection.

The collection covers the period from 1951 to 1967.
Important Subjects:

. Civil Rights - Jobs, Housing, Education

*  Detroit Area Manpower Development

*  Detroit Poverty Program

*  Detroit Public Education

*  Election Campaigns and Politics in Wayne County

*  Health and Hospital Services in Detroit, Wayne County, and Michigan
*  Industrial Development of Detroit and Southeastern

Important Correspondents:

*  Carey, Ed

*  Cavanagh, Jerome P.
e  Connor, Edward

*  Conyers, John

*  Diggs, Charles C.

*  Ferency, Zolton A.

*  Goldberg, Arthur

e Griffiths, Martha

*  Hart, Philip

*  Humphrey, Hubert

*  Johnson, Lyndon

*  Kennedy, John F.

e Machrowic,z, Thaddeus
*  Mazey, Emil

*  McCarthy, Eugene

*  McNamara, Partick V.
e Miriani, Louis C.

«  O'Hara, James G.

e Rabaut, Louis

*  Reuther, Roy L.

*  Romney, George

*  Scholle, August

. Staebler, Neil

. Swainson, John B.

e Williams, G..Mennen
e Woodcock, Leonard

- Page 6-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

A Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

This collection was processed in 3 Parts and is arranged into 12 total series. Part 1 contains 2 Series —
Series 1, AFL-CIO office files, 1916-1950 (Boxes 1-24), Series 2, CIO office files, 1937-1948 (Boxes
25-30). Folders in Part 1 are arranged alphabetically by subject.

Part 2 contains 3 series - Series 3 (Boxes 31-52), Series 4 (Boxes 53-67), and Series 5 (Boxes 68-83).

Series 3, President's Files, 1926-1964 boxes 31-49 are arranged alphatbetically by subject. Boxes 50-52 are
arranged chronologically. Series 4, Political Action and Political Educaiton files, 1949-1963 is arranged by
subject in chronological sequence. Series 5, Miscellaneous subjects, 1922-1962 is arranged by subject in the
following order:

*  Labor Day Parades 1949-1960 (Boxes 68-69)

*  Public Education 1959-1962 (Boxes 70-71)

*  AFL-CIO Scholarship Exams 1959-61 (Box 72)

*  Governor's Commission on Ind. Production 1956-59 (Box 73)
*  AFL-CIO Merger (Detroit) (Box 73-74)

*  Detroit Labor News (Boxes 75-77)

*  Union Printing Company (Box 78)

*  Clippings: Local Union data collected by Professor Gradstein WSU 1951-1960 (Box 79)
*  Miscellaneous Wayne County CIO files 1951-60 (Box 80-81)
*  Miscellaneous Strikes 1948-56 (Box 82)

*  Wayne County CIO conventions 1949-57 (Box 82)

*  Miscellaneous local union wall plaques (Box 83)

Part 3 contains 7 series - Series 6 (Boxes 84-108), Series 7 (Boxes 109-117), Series 8 (118-129), Series
9 (Boxes 129-135), Series 10 (136-139), Series 11 (Boxes 140-152), and Series 12 (153-157).

Series 6, Office files, 1955-1967 is arranged by subject. Series 7, City of Detroit, 1955-1965 is arranged
alphabetically. Series 8, County Boards and Commission, 1950-1967 is arranged into two sections; Wayne
County Boards and Commissions and Wayne County Road Commission. The records of each section

are arranged alphabetically, and the published material pertaining to each section is placed at the end

of the respective section. Series 9, State of Michigan, 1959-1965 is arranged alphabetically. Series 10,
Federal Government, 1951-1965 is arranged alphabetically, and the published is placed at the end of

the series. Series 11, Non-government organizations and miscellaneous topics, 1951-1967 is arranged
alphabetically. Series 12, Published material and photographs is arranged alphabetically with miscellaneous
and photographs placed at the end of the series.

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 7-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Walter P. Reuther Library

5401 Cass Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
URL: https://reuther.wayne.edu

Revision Description
Part 2 processed Part 3 processed 1967? April 1968

Acquisition

The papers of Wayne County AFL-CIO were deposited at the Walter P. Reuther Library in February
1963 by Wayne County Council. Additional deposits occured in March 1964 and April 1967.

Processing History

Processed and finding aid written by Walter P. Reuther Library on July 1966.

Access

Collection is open for research with the exception of box 73, which is closed.

Use
Refer to the Walter P. Reuther Library "Rules for Use of Archival Materials."

A Return to Table of Contents

Related Materials

Related Materials

Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Council: Tom Turner Records (LR000053); Michigan AFL-CIO
Records (LR000102); William Cook Papers (LP001138)

- Page 8-


https://reuther.wayne.edu

Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

A Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

*  Civil rights

*  Communism

*  Detroit -- Economic conditions

*  Detroit (Mich.) -- Politics and government
*  Great Depression

*  Labor unions

*  Labor unions -- Mergers

*  Political campaigns

*  Poverty

*  Sit-down strikes

e Barbour, Alex

*  Congress of Industrial Organizations (U.S.)
e Fuller, Alex

e Martel, Frank X.

Part 1 Subject Index

. Alien workers, 16

*  Alien workers: Canadian, 1, 2, 5, 14, 20; Chinese, 5; registration, 1, 4, 20
*  Amalgamated Clothing Workers of America, 1

*  Amalgamated Lithographers of America, 7

*  Amalgamated Meat Cutters and Butcher Workmen of North America, 8
*  American Civil Liberties Union, 1

*  American Federation of Government Employees, 5

*  American League Against War and Fascism, 8

*  American Legion, 1

e American Youth Congress, 1

. Anti-strike legislation, 6, 17

*  Anti-war sentiment. See World War II: antiwar sentiment

*  Apprentice training, 1

»  Association of Theatrical Agents and Managers, 18

*  Auto Workers Union, 1

*  Automobile and Air Craft Workers Union, 2

*  Automobile industry: AFL federal unions, 2

*  Bakery and Confectionary Workers International Union of America, 1

- Page 9-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Blacks: AFL discrimination, 8; discrimination, 12; housing discrimination, 17; housing
integration, 3; World War Il employment, 3. See also Detroit: Sojourner Truth Housing Project
Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employees, 4

Brotherhood of Railway and Steamship Clerks, 5

Building Service Employees International Union, 1

Canadian alien workers. See Alien workers: Canadian Child labor legislation, 2

Civil Rights Congress of Michigan, 8

Commercial Telegrapher's Union, 18

Communism: AFL policy, 1, 8 Communist party. See Mundt-Nixon Bill; (1948) Communist
Party of Michigan, 25 Congress, 25 Coopers International Union of North America, 1
Coughlin, Rev. Charles E., 2, 3, 8; use of non-union labor, 3, 8

Crusader White Shirts, 3

Detroit: Greater Detroit District Council, 30; Public Lighting Commission, 14; Public Works
Dept., 14;" Receiving Hospital, 15; Recorder's Court, 15; riverfront development, 16.; Sojourner
Truth Housing Project, 17, 27; street railways, 14, 17; subway proposal, 15; unemployment, 5;
urban improvement, 13

Detroit Labor News, 6, 19

Detroit libraries, 7

Detroit Police Dept.: labor harrassment charges, 14

Dearborn, Michigan: city government, 3

Domestic employment; standards, 5

Elections. See National elections

Fair Employment Practices, 4

Fascism, 8

Ford hunger march, 1, 4

Ford Motor Company: labor policy (1928). 9; Liberty Legion of America, 6

Frankensteen, Richard: mayoral candidacy, 4

Government employees: right to organize, 12

The Granite Cutters' International Association, 5

Great Depression, 1, 2, 11

Hotel and Restaurant Employees' International Alliance, 5

Immigration. See Alien workers

International Brotherhood of Bookbinders, 1

International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, 4

International Brotherhood of Firemen and Oilers, 16

International Brotherhood of Paper Makers, 13

International Brotherhood of Teamsters: Martel arbitration dispute, 18 International Council of
Office Employee Unions, 12

International Fur Workers' Union, 4

International Ladies Handbag, Luggage, Belt and Novelty Workers Union, 7

International Metal Engravers Union, 8

International Molders and Foundry Workers Union of North America, 9

International Typeographical Union, 19

International Union of United Brewery, Flour, Cereal, Soft Drink and Distillery Workers of
America, 1, 25

The Journeymen Barbers' International Union, 1

Labor education, 4, 23

- Page 10-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Labor League for Political Education (Mich.), 7

Labor legislation, 2, 3, 6, 17; Labor Relations Act (Wagner Act), 21; Michigan Labor Relations
Act, 6; Smith-Connally Act, 6; Taft-Hartley Act, 6, 18
Labor party formation, 26

Labor publications, 6

Labor's Non-Partisan League, 7, 28

Laundry Workers International Union, 7

League of Nations, 7

Lewis-Murray controversy, 27

Long, Huey P. 7

Martel, Frank X., 1-24 (especially 8)

Mechanics Education Society of America (MESA), 8
Metal Polishers-Buffers, Platers and Helpers' International Union, 8
Michigan: unemployment and disability legislation, 17
Michigan Labor Mediation Board, 6

Michigan Telephone Employees Federation, Inc., 18
Military conscription: peacetime, 3

Minimum wage: legislation, 2

Mundt-Nixon Bill (1948), 3, 11, 12

Municipal utilities: public ownership, 14

Murphy, Frank, 11

National Association of Letter Carriers, 7

National Brotherhood of Operative Potters, 14
National elections: 1944, 1; 1948, 19

National Labor Relations Board, 12

National Lawyers' Guild, 12

National Recovery Administration, 12

National Youth Administration, 12

Occupational disease, 12

Office of Price Administration, 13

Physically handicapped workers, 5

Political Action Committee (CIO), 1, 25, 26, 27 Political appointments, 3, 5 Poll tax, 11
Postwar reconversion (World War I1), 3, 14, 27

Prison labor, 14

Prohibition, 1, 7

Religious tolerance, 16

Rickenbacker, Eddie: criticism of labor, 16, 28 Riots. See Detroit: Sojourner Truth Housing
project

St. Lawrence Seaway project, 16, 20

Sheet Metal Workers' International Association, 16
Social Security, 17, 21

Socialist Party, 17, 28

Soviet Union: US recognition, 17

Soviet-American friendship, 8, 16

Strikebreakers, 17

- Page 11-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

. Strikes, 17; A. B. Stone Co. (1935), 4; defense industries, 8; General Motors (1945), 5;
Montgomery Ward (1944), 11; Toledo Peace Plan, 19 United Brass and Aluminum, Port Huron
(1945), 20. See also Antistrike legislation

. Sugar, Maurice, 1, 18

. Taxes, 28

*  The Newspaper Guild, 12

. Townsend Plan, 28

*  Trade Union Unity League, 1

»  Unemployed Councils, 1 Unemployment, 1

*  Unemployment compensation, 3

*  Unemployment compensation (Mich.), 9

*  Unemployment insurance,1, 5 Union for Democratic Action, 28 Union label, 5, 6

»  United Automobile Workers, 20, 28

*  United Brick and Clay Workers, 1

*  United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America, 1

*  United Garment Workers of America, 7

»  United Hatters, Cap and Millinery Workers International, 5

*  United Mine Workers of America, 20, 28

*  United Service Organizations, Inc. (USO), 29

*  Violence in labor disputes, 11

*  Vocational education, 21

*  Wages: Detroit city employees minimum wage, 5; guaranteed annual wage, 4

*  Wages and hours, 4, 21

*  War Labor Board, 21

*  War Manpower Commission, 22

*  War Production Board, 22

*  Wayne County: Board of Supervisors, 18, 23, Civil service pension plan, 14; courts, 30; home
rule, 26; Road Commission, 23; welfare, 14

*  Wayne County CIO Council, 30

*  Wayne County Council, 30

*  Wayne County Training School, 14

*  Wayne University, Institute of Labor, 23

*  Women: mothers' pension relief (Detroit), 2, 11

*  Women workers; defense work (World War II), 3; postwar unemployment, 8; protective
legislation, 1; unemployment, 2

*«  Women's International League for Peace and Freedom, 23

*  Workers Education Bureau of America, 23

*  Works Progress Administration, 24

World War II: AFL Office of War Information reports, 3; aircraft production, 1; antiwar
sentiment, 8, 21, 24; executive orders on wages and hours, 4; housing conditions, 26; labor
conscription, 3, 12, 16; labor supply, 22; price stabilization, 18; selective service, 16; veterans'
reemployment, 20, 21; war production, 8, 20. See also, Labor legislation: Smith-Connally Act;
Strikes: defense industries; Postwar reconversion; Women workers: defense work

*Numbers given are box numbers.

- Page 12-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

A Return to Table of Contents

Collection Inventory

Series 1: AFL-CIO office files

Title/Description Instances
Affiliation applications, 1939-1947 Box 1 Folder 1
American Civil Liberties Union, 1930-1935 Box 1 Folder 2
American Youth Congress, 1935 Box 1 Folder 3
American Legion, 1932-1935 Box 1 Folder 4
American Wage Earners Protective Conference 1929, 1928 Box 1 Folder 5
Anti-National Origins League, 1938-1941 Box 1 Folder 6
Apprenticeship Training Council Box 1 Folder 7
Army Air Show, 1942 Box 1 Folder 8
Army Air Show, 1944 Box 1 Folder 9
Asbestos Workers - International Union Box 1 Folder 10
Athletic Association - Federation of Labor, 1942-1948 Box 1 Folder 11
Attorney General - Michigan, 1944 Box 1 Folder 12
Auditor General - Michigan, 1942 Box 1 Folder 13
Bakers International Union, 1935-1942 Box 1 Folder 14
Barbers International Union, 1933-1954 Box 1 Folder 15
Blood Bank Committee, 1943-1950 Box 1 Folder 16
Boulevard Building - purchase of, 1947 Box 1 Folder 17
Budget Bureau, Detroit, 1930-1947 Box 1 Folder 18
Bills - statements, 1948 Box 1 Folder 19
Bindery Workers International Union, 1939-1942 Box 1 Folder 20
Brewery Workers, International Union, 1939-1949 Box 1 Folder 21
Brick and Clay Workers International Union, 1936-1945 Box 1 Folder 22
Building Services Employees International Union, 1941-1944 Box 1 Folder 23

Buildings and Safety Engineering - Detroit, 1932-1948
- Page 13-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Carpenters and Joiners International Union, 1937-1949
Chambers of Commerce - Michigan, 1934

Christmas Bonus, Federation of Labor, 1942-1948
Circuit Court Commissioners, 1937-1948

Circuit Court Judges, 1938-1947

Civil Service, Detroit, 1930-1948

Civil Service, Michigan, 1936-1946

Citizens Research Committee

Clooney, Congressman Robert H., 1931-1932

Clothing Workers, Amalgamated, 1943-1946
Committee For Modification of the Volstead Act, 1931
Communist Party, 1926-1930

Communism, 1930s

Comstock, William, 1932-1933

CIO-PAC, 1944

Constitutional Revision, Michigan, 1941

Coopers International Union, 1937-1944

Coroner, Wayne County, 1937-1947

Correspondence, Letters of Introduction, 1937-1950
Correspondence, Miscellaneous, 1916-1948 and undated
Correspondence and Directives to Local Unions, 1941-1948
Correspondence, Congressmen and Senators, 1943-1948
Correspondence, Upton Sinclair, 1933

Correspondence, State Representatives and Senators, 1936-1947

Correspondence Panels Secretary (old office of War Info.),
1943-1946

Coughlin, Charles E., Crowley, Milner 1935 Crusader, White
Shirts, 1933-1935

Dacey, Vincent, 1929-1931
Dairy Products Co., 1933
Dearborn, Michigan, 1941-1950

Democratic Clubs, United-Wayne Co., 1943-1947

- Page 14-

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 2
Box 2
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3

Box 3

Box 3

Box 3

Box 3

Box 3

Box 3

Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 1
Folder 2-25
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Folder 10



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Democratic Party, 1932-1935

Democratic State Central Committee, 1946-1947

Detroit Bar Association, 1935

City of Detroit, 1928-1934

The Detroit Daily

Detroit Free Press, 1929-1931

Detroit Industrial Relations Office - Army Air Force, 1944-1945
Detroit Open Forum, 1934

Detroit Security and Trust Co., 1929

Detroit Times, 1929-1935

Detroit Victory Council, 1943-1945

Direct Credits Study, 1933

Donnelly, Leo C. M.D., 1932-1934

E Miscellaneous, 1936

East Detroit

Economic Club of Detroit - AF of L Speaker, April 18, 1936
Education Committee, 1931-1948

18 Year Old Vote Committee, 1943-1944

Election; Federation of Labor, 1946

Election; Board of Directors; Federation of Labor, 1945
Election Committee, 1939-1948

Electrical Workers, International Union, 1936-1943
Electrification, Rural, 1945

Eloise Hospital, 1931-1935

Employees, Federation of Labor - Payroll Data, 1947-1948
Ewald, Robert G., 1929-1931

Executive Club, Trade Union, 1945-1949

Executive Council - AFL - National, 1945

Executive Orders, 1941-1943

F Miscellaneous

Fair Employment Practices, Metropolitan Council On,
1944-1947

Fenner, Clyde V., 1933-1934

- Page 15-

Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4

Box 4

Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17

Folder 18



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Ferguson, Senator Homer, 1943-1947

The 50 Million for Economic Liberty

Flag Week, 1943-1944

Flint Labor News, 1939-1945

Fljozdal, F.H., 1933-1934

Finck Overall Co., 1933-1934

Fischer, Carl, 1932-1933

Fitzgerald, Frank, 1934

Ford Motor Co., 1930-1945

Foreign Policy Association, 1944-1947
Foreman's Association of America, 1947
Fram, Leon, 1931-1934

Fraternal Order of Eagles, 1930-1933

French, Albert, M.D., 1930-1931

Fur Workers - International Union, 1936-1942
G Miscellaneous, 1938-1948

Gaelic League, 1944-1948

Gardner, Roy, 1941-1947

Garrulity, Richard, 1930

Gas Station Attendants, 1933

Gasoline and Tire Rationing, 1942

General Motors, 1935-1946

Googe, George L. (AFL Rep. ), 1948
Government Employees International Union, 1937-1948
Granite Processors International Union, 1937-1948
Great Lakes Construction Co., 1932

Green, Fred, 1927-1930

Green Duck Co., 1934

Groesbeck, Alex J., 1933-1946

H Miscellaneous

Hamtramck, 1934-1948

- Page 16-

Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5

Box 5

Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

Folder 16



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Hatters, Cap and Millinery International Union, 1936-

Hayes, Edward, 1937-1946

Hearing - (special) Detroit Common Council, 1918
Hendry George Foundation, 1932-1934

City of Highland Park, 1929-1935

Highway Department - Michigan, 1934-1943
Home Owners Loan Corporation, 1933-1934

Hotel and Restaurant Employees International Union,
1941-1948

I Miscellaneous, 1947-1948
Immigration, 1926-1939
Inter-American Affairs, 1941-1944
Inter-American Center, Detroit, 1943-1946
International Labor News, 1931-1935

J Miscellaneous

Jackson Prison, 1929-1935

Jayne, Ira, 1929-1935

Jeffries, Edward

Jewish War Veterans, 1938-1941

K Miscellaneous, 1934-1948

Karwich, Leo G., 1933

Knudson Day, June 21, 1945

Kopacz, Hazel, 1934-1935

Kronk, John A., 1944-1947

Kroon Case, 1934

L Miscellaneous, 1937-1948

Laboie, E.P., 1929-1930

Labodie Collection - U of M, 1940-1947
Labels Committee, 1944-1948

Labor Day, 1935

Labor Mediation Board, Michigan, 1939-1948
Labor News Articles (Detroit), 1947

Labor News Correspondence (Detroit), 1944-1948

1948

- Page 17-

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5

Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6

Box 6

Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Labor News - Financial Reports, 1943-1948

Labor Press Association, 1939-1948

Labor Relations Act, 1939

Labor Temple

Labor Temple Stockholders

Labor Temple Stockholder's Meetings

Labor Temple Company - Audit, 1920

Labor's League for Political Education, 1947-1948
LLPE - Account Receipts, 1948

Labor's Non-Partisan League, 1934-1937

Ladies Garment Workers International Union, 1948

Ladies Handbags and Novelties International Union, 1943-1948

Landon, Alf. M.

Langer, Senator Wil liam, 1947-1948

Laundry Workers International Union, 1941-1942
Lawrence, Howard, 1931-1933

League of Nations, 1930-1932

Lee and Brown Case, 1935

Legal Opinions

Legal Record, 1934-1937

Legislative Bulletins, 1947-1948

Legislature, State Association for Balanced, 1940
Lesinski, Congressman John, 1937-1944

Letter Carriers National Convention

Library Commission, 1941-1947

Lithographers International Union, 1945

Liquor Control Commission, 1922-1941
Livingston Channel (Detroit River), 1932-1933
Local Union Meetings, 1943-1948

Local Unions - Michigan, 1936-1948

Local Unions - Out of State, 1937

- Page 18-

Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7
Box 7

Box 7

Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3-5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25

Folder 26



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Long, Senator Huey P., 1933

Loughud, Charles E., 1945-1948

M Miscellaneous, 1931-1948

Maccabees, 1930-1934

MacDowell, R., 1943

MacFadden, Barnarr, 1934

Machinists International Union, 1941-1947
Macomb Co. Board of Supervisors, 1945
Manley, Thomas J. - Superintendent of Co. Building, 1942-1943
Marshall Plan, 1946-1947

Martel, Frank

Maupin, Roy, 1932

McKinley, Judge John, 1932

McNamara, Patrick V., 1946

Meade Committee, 1945

Meat Cutters and Butchers International Union, 1944-1947
Mechanics Educational Society of America, 1933-1934
Mediation Committee, 1938

Medical Center, 1945

Medical Society - Wayne Co., 1929-1935
Meetings and Invitations, 1937-1940
Melancon; Bishop of Quebec, 1943-1944
Mercy Hall, 1945-1948

Metal Engravers International Union, 1947
Metal Polishers and Buffers International Union
Metal Trades Department

Mexico - Conference of Workers, 1939
Michigan Bell

Michigan Committee on Civil Rights

Michigan Compensation, 1939

Michigan Credit Union

Michigan Federation of Labor, 1928-1948

- Page 19-

Box 7

Box 7

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Box 8

Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9-12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32

Folder 33-38



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Michigan Labor Committee to Combat Intolerance, 1947
Michigan Merit System Association, 1937-1939
Michigan Society of Municipal Planning Officials, 1947
Michigan, Sales Taxes, 1946-1948

Michigan, Secretary of State, 1937-1948

State of Michigan, 1927-1935

Michigan Survey, 1943

Michigan Unemployment Comp. Commission, 1938-1948
Milk Marketing Act, 1941

Miller, Guy, 1934

Moulders International, 1941-1947

Minutes: DFL, 1920-1943

Montgomery Ward Strike, 1944

Moral Rearmament, 1942-1943

Morrison, Frank

Morrison, Herbert, 1936

Moses, Robert (Park Commissioner N.Y.), 1943
Mother's Pensions, 1938-1940

Mundt-Nixon Bill, 1948

Municipal Finance Committee

Murphy, George, 1935-1947

Murphy, Frank, 1929-1947

Murphy, Justice Portrait Commission, 1944-1945
Murray-Kilgore Bill, 1944

"N" Miscellaneous, 1940-1948

Nagle, John C.

National Bank of Detroit, 1940-1948

National Committee to Abolish the Poll Tax, 1944-1948
National Committee for Labor Palestine, 1948

National Committee for Trade Recovery, 1932-1934
National Labor Relations Act, 1935-1945

National Labor Relations Board, 1933-1934

- Page 20-

Box 8

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 9

Box 10

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 12

Box 12

Folder 39
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5-7
Folder 8
Folder 9-14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 1-21
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10-17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 1

Folder 2



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

National Lawyers Guild, 1938-1948
National Planning Association, 1944-1945
National Recovery Act, 1934

National Retail Dry Goods Association, 1932
National Rivers and Harbors Congress, 1946-1948
National Service Act, 1944

National Youth Administration, 1935-1943
National Women's Trade Union League of America, 1928
National Women's Trade Union League of America, 1930
Navy, US, 1942-1944

Negro File, 1936-1947

Neisner Brothers Inc., 1931

Nelson, Donald, (Dinner), June 5, 1944

New Years Eve Committee, 1946

New Years Eve Committee, 1947

New Years Eve Committee, 1948
Newspaper Clippings and Handbills, 1930s
Newspaper Guild-CIO, 1943-1944
Newspapers, 1919-1940

Newspapers, 1941-1942

Newspapers, 1943-1944

Newspapers, 1945-1948

Newton Packing Co., 1937

Non-Partisan Judiciary, 1934

Northville Training School, 1936-1943
Nurses - Visiting Nurse Association, 1944

O Miscellaneous

O'Brien, George - Congressman

O'Brien, Patrick H, 1932-1935

Occupational Diseases, 1935-1937
O'Connor, Daniel, 1933

Officials of Local Unions (listing 20 said officials)

- Page 21-

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33

Folder 34



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Office Buildings, 1947
Office Employees' International Union
Office of Civil Defense, 1942-1943

Office of Defense Transportation, 1942-1943

Office of Price Administration, Washington D.C., 1942-1946

OPA - Labor Advisory Committee, 1943
OPA - Local Circulars and Forms, 1943

OPA - Local Correspondence, 1942-1945
OPA - Local Ration Board Appointments
Office of Production Management, 1941-1942
O'Hara, Elmer B., 1928-1933

Old Age Committees, 1929-1932

Old Age Pension, 1931

Old Colony Bar, 1944-1946

Olympic Association, 1947-1948

Committee on Organization, 1944-1949
Organizers, 1941

Oriole Terrace, 1936

Osteopathic Doctors, 1943-1946

P Miscellaneous

Painters and Decorators international, 1947-1948
Paper Makers, 1933-1938

Parks and Boulevards Department, 1922-1944
Pasioe, C.W., 1942-1947

Passage, Robert, 1944

Patton, George, 1931-1932

Payroll Tax 1%, 1943

Study of Peace, 1943

Pension Committee, 1943-1946

People's Forum, 1931

The Peoples Lobby, 1930-1934

Per Capita Tax, 1930-1950

- Page 22-

Box 12

Box 12

Box 12

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28

Folder 29



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Perrone, Sam, 1944

Person, Seymour H., 1931-1933
Personal Property Tax
Philippine Republic, 1942
Pilkington, Robert, 1944

Pilkington, Robert H., 1931-1932

Pillar, PNK Assistant Labor Commissioner of Trauancore India

Planning Commission - Detroit Regional, 1944-1947

Pokorney, Edward, 1932-1933
Poland, 1944-1947

Police Department, 1920-1947

Political Action Committee (paid bills-1947 election)

PAC (paid bills, election), 1947

Political Groups, 1930-1935

Polk Case, 1928

Post Office, 1930-1948

Post War Forum, AF of L, 1944

Post War Planning Commission

Pottery Workers International Union, 1935-1955
Printers Union, 1920

Prison Commission, 1925-1945

Prison Committee, 1926-1929

Proposed Legislation, City of Detroit, 1945
Prosecuting Attorney

Prosecuting Attorney, Civil Division, 1945-1948
Prosecuting Attorney, Opinions

Public Lighting Commission, 1936-1939

Public Ownership League of America, 1931
Public Utilities Commission, 1939

Public Works, 1932-1948

Public Works Act, 1935-1940

Pugh-Blond

- Page 23-

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 13

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Box 14

Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22

Folder 23



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

R Miscellaneous

Rabaut, Louis C. Congressman, 1937-1943

Race Track Cashiers International Union, 1945-1947

Radio, 1930

Radio Committee, 1940-1945

Radio Stations, 1936-1942

Radio Station WCFL, 1928-1936

Radio Talks, 1931-1932

Railway and Steamship Clerks, International, 1947
Rapid Transit Commission, 1938-1944
Reading, Richard W., 1938-1939

Real Estate, 1937

Receiving Hospital - Dr. Olsen

Reconstruction Finance Corporation, 1932-1933
Recorders Court, 1935-1948

Reid, Clarence (State Senator), 1947

Reifin, Harry, 1945-1948

Relief Funds, 1926-1931

Religion and Labor Commission

Rent Control, 1942-1945

Rent Study Commission, 1940-1947
Republican Convention, 1932-1933

Republican Party, 1946

Resolutions, 1934-1940

Richanback, Major Sol., 1943-1944

Rickel Malt Co., 1939-1940

Rickenbacker, Captain Eddie, 1943-1944
Riverfront Development, 1940-1941

Roosevelt, Franklin D., 1934-1944

Roosevelt, Selective Service Law (proposed), 1944
Roosevelt, 1945

Rose year, William B., 1932

- Page 24-

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 15

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Roundtable of Catholics, Jews and Protestants, 1940-1948
Rouse, Leon, 1929

Royal Oak Consumers, 1936

Rubber Substitutes, 1942-1943

Rushton, Herbert C., Attorney General - Judge Carr's Grand
Jury, 1943

Ruskin, Dr. LW.

Russia, 1942-1947

Russian War Relief Commission, 1941-1946

S Miscellaneous, 1934-1948

Sadowski, Congressman George G., 1934-1948
Sage, Robert, 1930-1934

Sallan Jewelers, 1933

Salvation Army

Sanitation Council, 1944

Saturday Night, 1933

Seallen, John P., 1932-1935

Schaefer, Leo, 1931-1932

Schemanski, Frank 193’

Schrenk, Louis, 1937

Schwartz, Frank, 1936-1939

Scottsboro Defense

Seafarer's International Union, 1941-1942
Selective Service Administration, 1940-1942
(Clearing House Committee) Selective Service System, 1941
SSS - Reemployment Committee, 1941
Selfridge Field, 1930-1948

Sheet Metal Workers International Union, 1942
Sheriff's Office - Wayne County, 1940-1946
Shurly, Dr. Burt, 1937

Sigler, Governor Kim, 1947-1949

Sister Kenny Foundation Inc.

Slatton, William, 1948

- Page 25-

Box 16
Box 16
Box 16
Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Box 16

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39

Folder 40



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Slavin, Harry, 1946

Smith, Gerald LK, 1945

Smith, Mayor John W., 1924-1931
Smith-Connally Anti-Strike Bill, 1942

Social Security, 1936-1948

Social Security Committee of Detroit and W. Co., 1944-1945

Social Security and MUCC, 1936-1941
Socialist Party
Socialist Party, 1932-1935

Society of Designing Engineers, 1935

Sojourner Truth Housing Project, 1941-1942

Solicitors, 1939

Soviet Russia, 1921-1934

Spolonski, Jake, 1936-1937

Square Deal - Kalamazoo, 1936-1938
St. Paul Plan, 1941

Standard Oil Co., 1929-1935

State Police, Michigan, 1922-1947
State and local Federation, 1937-1942
State Federations of Labor, 1945-1947
Frank Steele, 1931-1934

Store Managers

Street Railways, 1926-1948

Strike Breakers, 1935-1937

Strike Fund, 1937-1942

Stroh's Brewery, 1934

Student Engineers, 1929

Subsidy Program, 1943-1944

Sugar, Maurice, 1928-1942

Sunny Side Service, 1933

Supervisors: Wayne County Board of Supervisors, 1933-1948

- Page 26-

Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18

Box 18

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24-28
Folder 29
Folder 30-33
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5

Folder 6-14



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

T Miscellaneous, 1933-1948

Taft-Hartley Act, 1947-1948

Tashmoo Transit, 1933

Tax Study Committee, 1948

Taylor Committee for Equal Justice, 1945
Teachers International Union, 1941-1946
Teachers Organizational Fund Committee, 1944-1948
Teamsters International Union, 1939
Telegrapher's Union, 1941-1945

Telephone Employees, 1947

Theaters, 1927-1932

Theatrical Agents International Union, 1942-1944
Thorpe, William L., 1933-1935

Tobin Case

Toledo Central Labor Union, 1940

Toledo Plan for Industrial Peace, 1936

Tobacco Workers International, 1946

Trade Agreements, 1940

Traffic Safety, 1942-1946

Treasury Department - Defense and War Bond Drives,
1942-1944

Treasury Department - Miscellaneous Correspondence
Trendle, George, 1927-1939

Tripp-Bonine Law, 1947

Truman, President Harry S., 1948

Trustee Reports, 1946-1947

Tuberculosis and Health Society, 1947-1948
Tuttle, Judge Arthur, 1933-1934

Typographical Union International, 1931-1948
U Miscellaneous, 1930-1946

Unemployed Citizens League of Michigan, 1933
Unemployment, 1931-1943

Unfair Concerns, 1927-1942

- Page 27-

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 18

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19

Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19

Box 19

Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16-22
Folder 23
Folder 24

Folder 25



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Unfair List, 1945

Union League of Michigan, 1931

Union Printing Company - Correspondence, 1936-1948
Union Progress in Michigan; Beurman-Marshall Co., 1937
UAW - First Convention

United Brass and Aluminum Co. - Port Huron, 1945
United Fund, 1943-1946

United Health and Welfare Fund of Michigan, 1947-1948
United Mine Workers, 1934-1946

United States Daily, 1930

University of Michigan, 1934-1947

University of Michigan - Conference on Higher Education, 1945
V Miscellaneous, 1936-1938

Van Antwerp, Eugene, 1932-1948

Van Wagner, Murray D., 1933-1948

VanZile, Donald, 1932

Vandenberg, Senator Arthur, 1929-1948

Veterans Administration-Detroit Office, 1947

Veterans Committee, 1944-1948

Veterans of Foreign Wars, 1936-1946

Veterans Hospital at Dearborn, 1944

Veterans Re-employment Rights

Veterans "Serviceman's Readjustment Act", 1948
Victory Food Committee, 1943

Visiting Housekeeper Association, 1941-1942

Vocational Training in Industrial Plants

W Miscellaneous, 1929-1948

Wabeek State Bank of Detroit, 1943-1945

Wade, Frank, 1930-1935

Wage Claims, City of Detroit, 1943

Wage and Hour Division, 1934-1947

- Page 28-

Box 19
Box 19
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21

Box 21

Folder 26-28
Folder 29
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10-12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

Folder 11



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Wage Scales, 1922-1938

Wage Scales and Rates, 1937-1940
Wage Survey Data, 1945-1946
Wagner Connery Bill, 1933-1935
Wagner-Murray-Dingell Bill, 1944-1946
Walsh-Healy Bill, 1935-1936

Wall ore, Henry A., 1943-1948
Walters, George A., 1927-1932

War Miscellaneous, 1942-1947

War, 1937-1941

War Departments

War Labor Boards, (local), 1942-1945

War Labor Board, (national), 1942

War Labor Board - cases; Bowling Proprietors Association,

1945

War Labor Board - cases; Hotel Case, 1944

War Labor Board - cases; Patternmakers Case, 1945
War Manpower Commission, 1944-1945

War Production Board

Warehouse Employees, 1934

Water Commissioners, 1932-1941

Wayne County Board of Health, 1945-1948

Wayne County Employee's Retirement System, 1947
Wayne County General Hospital, 1946-1948
Wayne County Officials

Wayne County Road Commission

Wayne University Labor Institute, 1943-1948

Ways and Means Committee, 1943-1947

Welfare Committee, 1936-1938

Welfare Department, 1932-1945

West Side Human Relations Council Inc., 1944
Western High School, 1936

Whipple, Mrs. Ruth Huston, 1943-1949

- Page 29-

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 21

Box 22

Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23

Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4-7
Folder 8
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Box 23 Folder 14
White Star Baking Co., 1931 Box 23 Folder 15
Wieselburg, Paul, 1938-1941 Box 23 Folder 16
Williams, G. Mennen (Banquet), 1948 Box 23 Folder 17
Wilson Creamery Box 23 Folder 18
Wolverine Brewery, 1934 Box 23 Folder 19
Women's Auxiliaries of Labor, 1934-1947 Box 23 Folder 20
Women's International League for Peace, 1946-1948 Box 23 Folder 21
Women's League, High Cost of Living, 1935 Box 23 Folder 22
Worcester Labor News, 1944 Box 23 Folder 23
Workers Alliance, 1935-1938 Box 23 Folder 24
Workers Educational Bureau, 1929-1931 Box 23 Folder 25
Workers Education Bureau of America, 1936-1948 Box 23 Folder 26
Workers Health Bureau, 1928 Box 23 Folder 27
Workmans Compensation Act, 1928-1945 Box 23 Folder 28
WPA, 1935-1936 Box 24 Folder 1
WPA, 1937-1942 Box 24 Folder 2
WPA Michigan, 1938-1942 Box 24 Folder 3
World Congress Against War, 1932-1933 Box 24 Folder 4
Wyandotte Veterans Rehabilitation Committee, 1944 Box 24 Folder 5
Y Miscellaneous Box 24 Folder 6
Youth Committee; Youth Forum Planning Committee, 1948 Box 24 Folder 7
Youth Service; Detroit Council for, 1945-1948 Box 24 Folder 8
Ypsilanti State Hospital, 1943 Box 24 Folder 9
Yugoslav Relief, 1945-1946 Box 24 Folder 10
Z Miscellaneous Zimmerman, Morton, 1941-1948 Box 24 Folder 11
Zitso, Anthony, 1943-1944 Box 24 Folder 12
Zoning Appeals Detroit, 1945-1948 Box 24 Folder 13
Zynda Brewery Box 24 Folder 14

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 2: CIO office files
- Page 30-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Title/Description Instances
AF of L Box 25 Folder 1
Brewery Workers, 1948 Box 25 Folder 2
British Labour Box 25 Folder 3
Brightmoor Journal Box 25 Folder 4
California - Ham and Egg Legislation Box 25 Folder 5
CCF Box 25 Folder 6
CIO News (national editions) Box 25 Folder 7
CIO PAC Box 25 Folder 8
CIO PAC Executive Board Box 25 Folder 9
CIO PAC News (local) Box 25 Folder 10
CIO PAC News (national) Box 25 Folder 11
CIO (Phil Murray) Releases Box 25 Folder 12
CIO Political Action News Box 25 Folder 13
CIO Wayne County Council Box 25 Folder 14
City Clerk Box 25 Folder 15
Civil Service - State Box 25 Folder 16
Common Council Box 25 Folder 17
Communist Party Box 25 Folder 18
Congress - General Box 25 Folder 19-20
Congressmen - General Box 25 Folder 21
Congressmen - Voting Record Box 25 Folder 22
Constitutional Revision Box 26 Folder 1
Constitution and By-Laws Progress Labor League Box 26 Folder 2
Convention Material - Unity Committee League, April 22-23 Box 26 Folder 3
1944
Co-ops Correspondence, 1948 Box 26 Folder 4
Credit Unions Box 26 Folder 5
Dearborn Box 26 Folder 6
Detroit Citizens League Box 26 Folder 7
Detroit Bureau of Government Research Box 26 Folder 8
Dies Committee Box 26 Folder 9
Doll, Tracy M. - PAC Box 26 Folder 10

- Page 31-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Ehrlich-Alter

Ecorse

Election Commission

Executive Orders FDR

Farm Bureau

Farmers - General

Farmers Union of Michigan

Flint

Form Letters - Research Department
Freedom House

Gratiot Township

Grosse Pointe

Hamtramck Elections

Highland Park Elections, February 16, 1942
Hillman Speeches

Home Rule, 1942

Housing

Housing - Detroit and

Housing - Local

Hutcheson, William (AFL)
Judges (record of activities)
Kiplinger Newsletter August II, 1943-April 21, 1945
Know Your Public Officials
Labor Editorials

Labor Party Information

Laws of the State of Michigan
Legislation

Legislative Letters on Bills - Text
Lewis, Murray

Liquor Control Commission
Local 7 editions

Local's Papers (newsprint)

- Page 32-

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 26

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Macomb County - General

Maps

Michigan Commonwealth Federation
Michigan - CIO Office Workers Contract
Michigan-Social Insurance Commission
Milk Legislation - (dairy workers)
Miscellaneous, 1948

Murry Releases - Political Action
National Association of Manufacturers
Negro Papers

Negroes

New Republic

Newspapers (local)

Oakland County

Ordinances (Detroit)

Petitions

Photostats

PAC, 1946

PAC National Press Releases
Politics - International Postwar

Era Progressive Labor League, 1944
Press Releases, 1944

P.M.

Reading

Reapportionments

Redford Record

Reports (Annual League of Officers)
Resolutions (2 folders)

Region 6 Releases - Political Action
Rickenbacker, Captain Eddie

School Board

Social Welfare Board

- Page 33-

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 27

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7-8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11

Folder 12



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Socialist Party

State Senators and Representatives
Taxes

Tax Bills and Clippings
Townsend Plan - Old Age
Townships - Elections

UAW Convention

Union for Democratic Action
United Mine Workers

USO Activities

USO Correspondence, 1942-1944
USO Correspondence, 1945

USO Budget, 1944-1946

USO Hostesses - application, references, correspondence,
1944-1945

USO Hostesses - pass cards, attendance lists
USO Percy Jones Hospital Entertainment Program, 1945-1946
Voting Records (national)

Voting Records (state)

War Labor Board

Wayne County Employee

Wayne County - Auditors

Wayne County - Board of Supervisors
Wayne County - Clerk's Office

Wayne County - Circuit Court Commission
Wayne County - Common Pleas Court
Wayne County - Probate Court

Wayne County - Recorders Court

Wayne County - Registrar of Deeds

Wayne County - Sheriffs Office

Wayne County Council: Minutes of Greater Detroit District and
Wayne County Council, 1937-1941

Wayne County Industrial Union Council, 1947-1948

- Page 34-

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 28

Box 29

Box 29

Box 29

Box 29

Box 29

Box 29

Box 29

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Box 30

Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4

Folder 5-7

Folder 8
Folder 9-12
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Folder 14-16

Folder 17



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Wayne Political Outlook Box 30 Folder 18
White Collar Workers Box 30 Folder 19
Wilkie, Wendell Box 30 Folder 20

A Return to Table of Contents

PART 2

Series 3: President's Files
Scope and Contents

"This series contains 22 boxes. The first nineteen boxes (31-49) contain the files of Frank X. Martel, President
of the Detroit and Wayne County Federation of Labor (AFL), prior to 1956. Martel's files were alphabetically
arranged by subject. This group covers the years between 1948-1956. Boxes 50-52 contain files created by
President AJ Barbour after the 1958 AFL-CIO merger in Detroit. These are correspondence files arranged
chronologically, plus a file of articles, speeches, and editorials 1959-64, arranged by year."

Title/Description Instances
A Miscellaneous Box 31 Folder 1
Aero Club Box 31 Folder 2
Affiliation Applications, 1949-1950 Box 31 Folder 3
Allied Printing Trades Council, 1952-1955 Box 31 Folder 4
American Arbitration Association, 1954 Box 31 Folder 5
AFL Convention, 1950 Box 31 Folder 6
AFL, 1952 Box 31 Folder 7
AFL, 1953 Box 31 Folder 8
AFL, 1954 Box 31 Folder 9
AFL, 1955 Box 31 Folder 10
American Federation of Physically Handicapped, 1952-1954 Box 31 Folder 11
American Red Cross, 1951-1955 Box 31 Folder 12
Amusement Tax Forms, 1954 Box 31 Folder 13
Armed Forces Day, 1951 Box 31 Folder 14
Athletic Association, 1949-1953 Box 31 Folder 15
Attorney General - Michigan, 1950-1951 Box 31 Folder 16
Board of Auditors, 1950-1953 Box 31 Folder 17
B Miscellaneous, 1951-1952 Box 32 Folder 1
B Miscellaneous, 1953 Box 32 Folder 2

- Page 35-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

B Miscellaneous, 1954

B Miscellaneous, 1955

Bakers International Union, 1949-1952

Banquet - Cobo Testimonial, 1950

Banquet - D & W.C.F.L. 70th Anniversary, 1950
Banquet - Senator Hubert Humphries, 1950
Banquet - Labor Cooperative, 1948

Banquet - F. X. Martel, 1949

Better Business Bureau, 1952

Bills - Federal (House and Senate proposals), 1950-1954
Bills - State (House and Senate), 1948-1955
Bindery Workers - International Union, 1951-1952
Board of Assessors, 1953-1955

Brick and Clay Workers International Union, 1953

Bridge and Structural Iron Workers International Union,
1953-1954

Broadhead Naval Armory, 1954-1955

Building Service Employees International Union, 1949-1954
Buildings and Safety Engineering

C Miscellaneous, 1951

C Miscellaneous, 1952

C Miscellaneous, 1953

C Miscellaneous, 1954

C Miscellaneous, 1955

Catholic Central Campaign, 1951

Central Bodies, 1951-1955

Chemical Workers International Union, 1950-1954
Christmas Bonus (DFL employees), 1949-1953
Circuit Court Judges, 1952

Removal of City Airport, 1950

Civil Defense Office, 1951-1952

Civil Service - City, 1953-1954

Civil Service County, 1949-1951

- Page 36-

Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 32

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Civil Service State, 1951-1953

Civil Service County, 1952-1955

Clothing Workers, Amalgamated, 1949-1955

Cobo, A.E. - Mayor, 1950-1955
Commerce, Dept. of (Census), 1955
Committees - D W.C.F.L., 1953
Common Council, Detroit, 1951-1953
Community Chest, 1951-1952

Communism, 1941-1963

Congress of Industrial Organization, 1951-1955

Constitution: D& W.C.F.L., 1950-1953
Constitutional Revision - voting age, 1951
Coroner, Wayne County, 1950-1955
Council of Social Agencies

Credentials - local union delegates
Crusade for Freedom - Radio Free Europe
D Miscellaneous, 1951

D Miscellaneous, 1952

D Miscellaneous, 1953

D Miscellaneous, 1954

D Miscellaneous, 1955

Defense Act, 1951

Defense, Civil, 1950-1951

Defense Manpower Comm., 1951-1952
Defense Technical Comm., 1950-1951

Dept. of State, U.S.

Democratic Clubs - United Wayne County, 1954-1955

Democratic State Central Committee, 1949-1950

Democratic State Central Committee, 1951
Democratic State Central Committee, 1952

Democratic State Central Committee, 1953

- Page 37-

Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 35
Box 35

Box 35

Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 1
Folder 2

Folder 3



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Democratic State Central Committee, 1954

Detroit Labor Management Commission, 1953-1954
Detroit Convention and Tourist Bureau, 1952-1954
Detroit Housing Commission, 1951-1952

Detroit Round Table, 1951-1955

Detroit Tomorrow Committee, 1954-1955

Detroit Trust Co., 1951

Deverell, Richard, 1953

Durkin, Martin P. (Secretary of Labor), 1952-1953
E Miscellaneous

Economic Club of Detroit, 1950-1952

Economic Club of Detroit, 1953-1955

Education, Board of, 1949-1955

Education Committee; Michigan Federation of Labor
Edwards, Frank; commentator

Eisenhower, D.D.

Election Commission (city of Detroit), 1951-1956
Election of Officers (D & W.C.F.L.), 1952
Electrical Workers International, 1950-1954
Employment Security Appeal Board

Encyclopedia of Labor

Executive Board (D & W.C.F.L.), 1952-1954
Expense Accounts - D & W.C.F.L. Executives 1951-56
F Miscellaneous

Farmers Union, 1949-1951

Federal Labor Union #24044

FEPC (Equal Employment Opportunities), 1951-1955
Ferguson, Homer, 1949-1950

Ferndale Board of Education, 1952

Financial Statement (D & W.C.F.L.), 1955

Flint Glass Workers International, 1953

Foreign Policy Association

- Page 38-

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 35

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Foreign Visitors, 1949-1951

G Miscellaneous, 1949-1955

Gas Tax Petitions

Gomper's Memorial Dinner, 1950
Gompers, Samuel - biographical

Government Employees International

Great Lakes - St. Lawrence Seaway Association 1952-54

H Miscellaneous, 1948-1952

H Miscellaneous, 1953-1955

Hare, James, 1952-1955

Harper Hospital Strike, 1948-1949

Fireman and Oilers International, 1946-1955
Hatters, Cap and Millinery International, 1951-1954
Health and Welfare Committee, AFL, 1947-1951
Health and Welfare Committee, AFL, 1952-1954
Hopper, Clare, 1951

Hospital: Mental and T.B.; bond issue, 1950-1952
Hotel and Restaurant Employees International
House of Representatives - State, 1951-1955
Housing Commission, AFL, 1950-1955

Housing, Schoolcraft Gardens, 1949-1950

Huron Clinton Metropolitan Authority, 1950-1952
Hutchinson Act, 1950

I Miscellaneous, 1949-1955

Immigration Department,, 1952-1953

Insurance (D & W.C.F.L.), 1949-1954

Insurance Agents International Union (Prudential)
J Miscellaneous, 1950-1955

Jewelry Workers International Union, 1947-1955
K Miscellaneous, 1949-1954

Kefauver, Estes, 1950-1952

Kefauver Supper, 1952

- Page 39-

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 36

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Box 37

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19

Folder 20



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Korea Relief Committee

L Miscellaneous, 1949-1953

L Miscellaneous, 1953-1955
Committee on Labels, 1951-1954

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1926-1935

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1935

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1937

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1938

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1939-1940

Labor and Industry, State Department of Labor and Industry,
1941-1942

Labor's League for Political Education correspondence,
1949-1955

Labor's League for Political Education; D & W.C.F.L.,
1951-1952

Labor's League for Political Education - special account
expenses, November 1950

Labor News Atrticles, 1950-1953

Labor News Subscription Campaign, 1950

Labor Mediation Board, 1951-1953

Labor Press Association, 1949

Labor Sunday, 1950

Labor Temple Co., 1957-1958

Labor Temple Co., 1958

Ladies Garment Workers International, 1951-1955
Letter Carriers - National Association, 1949-1953
Letters - Congressmen and Senators, 1950
Letters - Congressmen and Senators, 1951

Letters - Congressmen and Senators, 1952
Letters - Congressmen and Senators, 1953

Letters - Congressmen and Senators, 1954

- Page 40-

Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 38

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8-16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Letters - Delegates and Local Unions, 1949

Letters - Delegates and Local Unions, 1950
Letters - Delegates and Local Unions, 1951

Letters - Delegates and Local Unions, 1952-1956
Letters - State Legislators, 1949

Letters - State Legislators, 1950-1951

Library Commission, 1949-1950

Local Union Meetings, 1947-1951

Local Union Meetings, 1952

Locomotive Firemen and Engineers International
Longshoreman's International, 1949-1952

Lord, Rev. Daniel, S.J.

Loyalty Board (Nonen-Lieberman), 1948-1949

M Miscellaneous, 1949-1951

M Miscellaneous, 1952-1953

M Miscellaneous, 1954-1955

Machinists International, 1951-1952

Mailers Escrow Account, 1954-1955

Mailers Union Retirement Plan, 1955

Maintenance of Way - International, 1948-1955
Marygrove College - Students Soc. Action Institute, 1948
Masters, Mates and Pilots International, 1948-1953
Mc Miscellaneous, 1947-1951

McCoy, Dr. Ira Dean, 1949-1952

McNamara, Thomas, 1951

Meat Cutters and Butchers International, 1949-1954
Mechanics Educational Society of America, 1935
Metal Polishers and Buffers International, 1953-1955
Metal Trades Dept. AFL - National, 1953
Michigan Committee on Civil Rights, 1949-1950
Michigan CIO Council, 1951

Michigan Federation of Labor, 1949

- Page 41-

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 39

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18

Folder 19



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Michigan Federation of Labor, 1950
Michigan Federation of Labor, 1951
Michigan Federation of Labor, 1952

Michigan Federation of Labor, 1953-1955

Michigan Labor Committee to Combat Intolerance, 1950

Michigan State Legislature Districts, 1951
Scope and Contents

Includes administrative organization

Michigan Unemployment Comp. Acts, 1949-1950

Michigan Unemployment Commission, 1950-1951

Michigan Unemployment Commission claims, 1948-1951

Midwestern Labor Conference (AFL), 1955
Moulders International, 1951-1953

Miss AFL, 1951

Moral Rearmament Group, 1951

Moody, Sen. Blair, 1951

Moody, Sen. Blair banquet, June 2, 1951
Murphy Memorial Fund

Murphy Portrait Fund, correspondence
Murray, W. J. (Atty.), 1951-1952
American Federation of Musicians, 1954
Detroit Federation of Musicians, 1951-1952
"N" Miscellaneous, 1949-1955

National Bank of Detroit, 1950-1954
National Rivers and Harbor's Conference, 1949-1950
New Years Eve Committee, 1949

New Years Eve correspondence, 1950

New Years Eve, 1951

Newspaper Clippings (misc.)

O Miscellaneous, 1949-1955

O'Brien, George Congressman, 1949-1950

Officials - paid union officials (lists), 1947-1950

- Page 42-

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 40

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 41

Box 42

Box 42

Box 42

Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 1
Folder 2

Folder 3



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Office Workers #42 Contract and Constitution
Olympic Association, 1949

P Miscellaneous, 1949-1955

Painters and Decorators International Union, 1951-1952

Paper Makers International, 1949-1953

Parks and Boulevards, Dept., 1953

Parking Lot Ordinance, 1950-1954

Per Capita Tax correspondence, 1952

Per Capita Tax correspondence, 1953

Per Capita Tax delinquents, 1950-1953

Per Capita Tax Reports, 1952-1953

Personal Property Tax D & W.C.F.L., 1949
Photo Engravers, 1951

Picket Line Procedures, survey, 1950
Planning Commission, Detroit Regional, 1950
Plumbers and Steamfitters International, 1954-1955
Planning Commission - Detroit, 1949-1952
Planning Commission

Post Office, 1949-1951

Postal Salaries, 1951

Pol ice Department

Political Action Committee, 1949-1951

Political Action Committee, D& WCFL - CIO-PAC
correspondence, 1951-1955

Press Releases, 1951-1953

Prosecuting Attorney, 1949-1953

Prosecuting Attorney, opinions, 1950-1951
Prosecuting Attorney, Civil Division, 1952

R Miscellaneous, 1951-1955

Rabut, Louis C, Congressman, 1943-1951

Race Relations Conference correspondence, 1950
Race Relations Conference, 1951

Race Relations Conference, 1952

- Page 43-

Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 42
Box 43
Box 43
Box 43
Box 43
Box 43
Box 43

Box 44

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Box 45

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 1
Folder 2-6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10-13

Folder 1-7

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8-9



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Race Relations, 1953

Radio Stations, 1949-1954

Recorders Court, 1949

Receipts, Miscellaneous

Religion and Labor Committee, 1949-1950
Rent Study Committee, 1952-1953
Resolution - D & WCFL loan, 1952

Retail Clerks International, 1953

St. Lawrence Seaway, 1950

Seafarers - International, 1949-1954
Shakespeare Strike; Kalamazoo, 1949
Sneriff, Wayne County, 1949-1953

Social Security and MUCC Reports, 1950-1954
Stage Hands - International Union, 1950
Steelman, John; assistant to Pres. Truman
Statements, unpaid bills, 1949

State Federations of Labor, 1951

Street Railways International, 1951-1953
Street Railways Detroit, 1950

Strike, DSR, Div. 26 Strike Relief Fund, 1951
Strike, DSR, Div. 26 Correspondence, 1951

Strike, DSR, Div. 26 Check, 1951

Stubs Strike, DSR - "United Labor Defense Comm. AFL-CIO",

1951

Strike Fund, Special, donation receipts, 1948
Sullivan, Ed

T Miscellaneous

Taft-Hartley Act

Teamsters Union

Teachers International

Telegraphers Union, 1950

Tobacco Workers International Union

- Page 44-

Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 45
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46
Box 46

Box 46

Box 46

Box 46

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Folder 10-11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5

Folder 6



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Tobin Banquet, 1950

Trade Union Currier, 1950

Truman, Harry S., 1949-1953

T.B. & Health Society, 1949-1950

Tuskegee Institute, 1950

Typographical Union International, 1949-1955

U Miscellaneous, 1949-1952

Unemployment Comp. Commission - Packard Motor Decision,

1949

Unfair List, 1952

Union Printing Company, 1950-1951

United Foundation - Contributions, 1949-1950
United Foundation, 1951

U.S. Department of Labor, 1951-1953

V Miscellaneous, 1949-1953

Van Antwerp, Eugene 1., 1949

Van Wagoner, Murry D., 1949

Vandenberg, Sen. Arthur, 1949-1951

Veterans Re-employment Rights, 1949

Veterans Committee, 1951-1952

Veterans Hospital - radio fund, 1948-1949
Veterans Hospital Committee (TV's), 1949-1950
Victory Banquet (post-election), 1954

W Miscellaneous, 1949-1953

Wayne County, Board of Supervisors, 1948-1949
Wayne County, Board of Supervisors, 1950
Wayne County, Board of Supervisors, 1951
Wayne County, Employees Retirement, 1949
Wayne County, General Hospital, 1950

Ways and Means Committee, Wayne County, 1949
Weiss, Phillip, 1949

Welfare Committee, Wayne County, 1950

Williams , G. Mennen, 1949

- Page 45-

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47

Box 47
Box 47
Box 47
Box 47
Box 47
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48
Box 48

Box 48

Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17

Folder 18



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Box 49 Folder 1
Williams , G. Mennen, 1950 Box 49 Folder 2
Williams , G. Mennen, 1951-1952 Box 49 Folder 3
Williams , G. Mennen, 1953-1954 Box 49 Folder 4
Womens Auxiliaries of Labor, 1949-1951 Box 49 Folder 5
Wright, Ralph - (U.S. Sec. of Labor), 1951-1952 Box 49 Folder 6
X-Y-Z Miscellaneous Box 49 Folder 7
Youth Committee, 1949 Box 49 Folder 8
Youth Service, Detroit Council, 1949 Box 49 Folder 9
Zimmerman, Morton Box 49 Folder 10
Zimmerman, George M. (insurance Co.) Box 49 Folder 11
Al Barbour - correspondence file, 1958 - February 1961 Box 50 Folder 1-9
Al Barbour - correspondence file, March 1961-December 1962 Box 51 Folder 1-9
Al Barbour - Correspondence, 1963 Box 52 Folder 1
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1959 Box 52 Folder 2
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1960 Box 52 Folder 3
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1961 Box 52 Folder 4
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1962 Box 52 Folder 5
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1963 Box 52 Folder 6
Al Barbour - Articles, speeches, editorials, 1964 Box 52 Folder 7

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 4: Political Action and Political Education files
Scope and Contents

This series contains 15 boxes. Political Action and Political Education are primary subjects. Boxes 53 to 64
contain CIO-PAC material, arranged by subjects, normally election year subjects, in chronological sequence. Box
65 contains material related to Congressional Districts Steering committees 1950-58. Boxes 66-67 contain CIO-
PAC minutes 1948-58 and miscellaneous CIO-PAC literature.

Title/Description Instances
PAC Bills and Statements, 1949-1950 Box 53 Folder 1
Primary Election January-May correspondence, 1950 Box 53 Folder 2
Primary Election June correspondence, 1950 Box 53 Folder 3
Primary Election July correspondence, 1950 Box 53 Folder 4

- Page 46-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Primary Election August correspondence, 1950

Primary Election Biographical data on candidates, 1950
Primary Election Miscellaneous and undated, 1950
Primary Election PAC expenses, 1950

November Election - printed circulars and handbills, 1950
November Election - Analysis - p, 1950

November Election - ILPE account, 1950

Election Analysis, 1950

Municipal Election, 1951

November Election - manpower from locals, October 1952
November Election Campaign Budget, 1952

November Election Manpower - locals November, 1952

November election primary (August 5, 1952), June-August 1952

November election advertising correspondence, 1952
November election printed literature, 1952
November lection precinct delegates, 1952
November election workers, 1952

Reapportionment Drive - Data and Proposals, 1952

Reapportionment Drive Correspondence March-November,
1952

Reapportionment Drive Handbills and Miscellaneous, 1952
Reapportionment Drive Newspaper Clippings, 1952
Registration Drive September, October 1952

Registration Drive October, October 1952

General Elections - Correspondence and Miscellaneous,
September-November 1952

CIO-PAC Citizenship Fund, 1952
Spring Election, January-February 1953
Spring Election, March 1953

Spring Election, April-June 1953
Spring Election - Misc., 1953

Primary Election (September 15) - Endorsements and Biog.
data, June-September 1953

- Page 47-

Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 53
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54
Box 54

Box 54

Box 54

Box 54

Box 54

Box 54

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 1-2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Municipal Election -clippings and Miscellaneous, September
1953

Municipal Election - correspondence, June-September 1953
Municipal Election - correspondence, September-October 1953
Municipal Election - Post election correspondence, 1953
Municipal Election - Clippings, handbills, etc., 1953
Municipal Election - Diggs Recount, 1953

Sales Tax Amendment, 1954

Election, statistical data, 1954

August Primary - payroll data, 1954

August Primary - correspondence, April-August 1954
August Primary - clippings and miscellaneous, 1954
August Primary - endorsement requests, January-April 1954
August Primary - endorsement requests, May-June 1954
August Primary - miscellaneous correspondence, July 1954
August Primary - PAC endorsements, 1954

August Primary - miscellaneous memoranda and bills, 1954
August Primary - printed literature, 1954

General Election - correspondence, August-September 1954
General Election - correspondence, October 1954

General Election - correspondence, November-December 1954
General Election - Miscellaneous correspondence, 1954
General Election - Coordinators Data, 1954

General Election - Handbills and sample ballots, 1954
General Election - Manpower Rolls, 1954

Spring Election - Requests and Endorsements, 1955

Spring Election - Primary; printed literature, 1955

Spring Election - Primary; correspondence, 1955

Spring Election - Primary; vote analysis, 1955

Spring Election - correspondence, January-February 1955
Spring Election - correspondence, March-May 1955

Spring Election - Newspapers and handbills, 1955

Spring Election - Policy Committee, 1955

- Page 48-

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 55

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 56

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Box 57

Folder 8

Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Spring Election - Vote analysis, 1955

Spring Election - Manpower, pd, by local, 1955

Special Election 15th District - correspondence, 1955

Special Election 15th District - clippings, 1955

Primary Election - data and miscellaneous correspondence, 1956

Womens Family Participation Conference (May 1956), May
1956

County-wide Primary - Endorsements, 1956
County-wide Primary - Clippings and literature, 1956
General Election - Correspondence and dated, 1956
General Election - August-Sept, files, 1956

General Election - October files, 1956

General Election - Manpower, 1956

General Election - Approved Slates, 1956

General Election - Campaign literature, 1956

General Election - COPE literature, 1956

General Election - Women's Committee General, 1956
Election - Miscellaneous Data, 1956

General Election - Precinct Delegates, 1956

Genera] Election - Precinct Leaders, 1956

General Election - Campaign Tactics, 1956

General Election - Results, 1957

Spring Primary (February 18, 1957) - Miscellaneous, 1955-1957

April Election - Miscellaneous Budget and Manpower Notes,
1957

April Election - Correspondence, January-February 1957
April Election - Correspondence, March 1957

April Election - Correspondence, April 1957

April Election - Literature and Clippings, 1957
Municipal Primary - Endorsement Requests, 1957
Municipal Primary - Manpower, 1957

Municipal Election - Slates, 1957

- Page 49-

Box 58
Box 58
Box 58
Box 58
Box 58
Box 58

Box 58

Box 58

Box 58

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 59

Box 60

Box 60

Box 60
Box 60
Box 60
Box 60
Box 60
Box 60

Box 60

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Municipal Election - General Files, July-August 1957
Municipal Election - General Files, September 1957
Municipal Election - General Files, October 1957
Municipal Election - General Files, November 1957
News Clippings, 1957

Printed Literature, 1957

Spring Primary - Miscellaneous Correspondence, 1958
Spring Primary - Endorsements-Senatorial Districts, 1958
August Primary - Endorsements, 1958

District Convention (CIO -PAC) - Delegates, 1958
August Primary - Correspondence, 1958

August Primary - Clippings and Literature, 1958

General Election - State and Congressional District
endorsements, 1958

General Election - County offices, 1958

General Election - Miscellaneous materials, 1958

General Election - Budget items, 1958

General Election - Finance, 1958

General Election - Slate composition, 1958

General Election - correspondence, August-September 1958
General Election - correspondence, October 1958

General Election - correspondence, November 1958

General Election - Miscellaneous clippings and literature, 1958
General Election - Precinct Results, Dearborn Township, 1958
General Election - Precinct Delegates, 1958

Spring Primary - Endorsement Requests #1, 1959

Spring Primary - Endorsement Requests #2, 1959

Spring Primary - Endorsements (confirmed), 1959

Spring Election - Miscellaneous data, 1959

Spring Election - Clippings, 1959

Special Election (November 3, 1959) - 11th District Primary,
September-November 1959

- Page 50-

Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 61
Box 62
Box 62
Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 62

Box 63

Box 63

Box 63

Box 63

Box 63

Box 63

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3-5
Folder 6-7
Folder 8

Folder 9



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Democratic Precinct Delegates: complete listings, with names
and addresses. Districts 1, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 1959

Foreign Policy Association - printed literature ("Great
Decision"), 1959

Foreign Policy Association - correspondence, 1959

Institute of Labor and Industrial Relations - correspondence and
memoranda, 1959-1960

Con-Con, 1960
COPE - Area Conference Literature Kit, 1962
Democratic Convention (Grand Rapids), 1963

Congressional District Steering Committee files arranged by
District - several chronological folders per district. Districts: 1,
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 1950-1958

Wayne County - CIO-PAC: Organizational outline
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1948
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1949
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1950
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1951
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1952
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1953
Wayne County - CIO-PAC
Scope and Contents
CIO-PAC Minutes; conventions (Greater Detroit and
Wayne County Industrial Union Council)
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1954
Scope and Contents
CIO-PAC Minutes; conventions (Greater Detroit and
Wayne County Industrial Union Council)
Wayne County - CIO-PAC - Minutes, 1955
Scope and Contents
CIO-PAC Minutes; conventions (Greater Detroit and

Wayne County Industrial Union Council)

Miscellaneous CIO-PAC printed literature, 1950-1960

- Page 51-

Box 64

Box 64

Box 64

Box 64

Box 64

Box 64

Box 64

Box 65

Box 66

Box 66

Box 66

Box 66

Box 66

Box 66

Box 66

Box 67

Box 67

Box 67

Box 67

Folder 1-6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 1-13

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Scope and Contents

CIO-PAC Minutes; conventions (Greater Detroit and
Wayne County Industrial Union Council)

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 5: Miscellaneous subjects
Scope and Contents

This series contains 14 boxes. Miscellaneous subjects as follows: Labor Day Parades 1949-1960 (2 boxes); Public
Education 1959-1962 (2 boxes) AFL-CIO Scholarship Exams 1959-1961 (1 box); Governor's Commission on
Ind. Production 1956-1959 (1/2 box); AFL-CIO Merger (Detroit) (1 1/2 boxes); Detroit Labor News (3 boxes);
Union Printing Company Clippings: Local Union data collected (1 box); by Professor Gradstein WSU 1951-1960;
Miscellaneous Wayne County CIO files 1951-1960 (2 boxes); Miscellaneous Strikes 1948-1956 (1/2 box); Wayne
County CIO conventions 1949-1957 (1/2 box); Miscellaneous local union wall plaques (1 box)

Title/Description Instances
Labor Day Parades, 1945-1955 Box 68 Folder 1-7
Scope and Contents

each contains material relevant to a particular parade.
Contains invitations, acceptances, instructions, press
releases, newspaper publicity, speeches (sometimes)

Labor Day Parades, 1956-1960 Box 69 Folder 1-8
Scope and Contents

each contains material relevant to a particular parade.
Contains invitations, acceptances, instructions, press
releases, newspaper publicity, speeches

Citizens for Schools; Committee of 100, 1959-1960 Box 70 Folder 1
Teachers Bulletin, Detroit, 1957-1958 Box 70 Folder 2
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, May-June 1957 Box 70 Folder 3
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, August- Box 70 Folder 4
December 1957

Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, 1958 Box 70 Folder 5
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, 1959 Box 70 Folder 6
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Need (Report), 1959 Box 70 Folder 7
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, January-May Box 70 Folder 8
1960

Citizens Advisory Committee on School Needs, 1960-1961 Box 70 Folder 9
Community College Literature Box 70 Folder 10

- Page 52-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Mayor's Committee for Neighborhood Conservation and
Improved Housing Minutes, 1953

Mayor's Committee for Neighborhood Conservation and
Improved Housing Minutes, 1954

Citizens Advisory Committee on Study of Services to the Blind
- reports, 1961

Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunity: compiled letters of criticism, 1960

Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunity: Personnel Subcommittee Report, June 2, 1961

Scope and Contents

Includes information regard distribution of black teachers
and students across Detroit schools

Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunity: minutes of meetings, 1960-1962

Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunity: Subcommittee reports

Citizens Advisory Committee on Equal Educational
Opportunity: Miscellaneous

Wayne County AFL-CIO Scholarship Exams, 1959-1961
Scope and Contents

contains personal data and test sheets

Governor's Commission on Industrial Production, 1956-1959

Andrew McFarlane Testimonial Banquet - invitations,
acceptance, plans

AFL-CIO Merger - reports, recommendations, proposals, news,
clippings, 1955-1956

AFL-CIO merger data, 1956-1958

AFL-CIO merger meeting minutes, September 9, 1957
AFL-CIO merger, 1957

AFL-CIO merger, 1958

AFL-CIO merger data formulas #1, #2, #3, 1955-1958
AFL-CIO merger: resolutions and clippings, 1958
AFL-CIO merger: convention, 1958

Detroit Labor News: AFL-Labor Day Parade, 1949

Detroit Labor News: Circulation, 1950s

- Page 53-

Box 71

Box 71

Box 71

Box 71

Box 71

Box 72

Box 72

Box 72

Box 73

Box 74

Box 74

Box 74

Box 75

Box 75

Box 75

Box 75

Box 75

Box 75

Box 75

Box 76

Box 76

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Item 4

Folder 5

Folder 1-3

Folder 4-9

Folder 10-11

Folder 1-59

Folder 1-3

Folder 4-5

Folder 6-8

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7-9
Folder 1-2

Folder 3



Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News

Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News

Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News

Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News

Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:
Detroit Labor News:

Detroit Labor News:

Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Labor Day correspondence, 1951

Miscellaneous correspondence, 1951-1952

Promotional Advertising, 1952
Credit Memos Circulation, 1953-1954

Miscellaneous Correspondence, 1953

: Anniversary Edition, 1954

Clean-up Day, 1954

Miscellaneous correspondence, 1951-1954

Subscriptions, 1954

Miscellaneous correspondence, 1954-1955

Advertising correspondence, 1955

: Labor Day, 1955

Miscellaneous correspondence, 1955
Miscellaneous correspondence, 1956
Trade Union Contest

Brotherhood Week Sponsors, 1954

Banquets

: Business tax returns, 1950-1954

circulation, 1953

subscription contracts, 1953

purchase and insert orders, 1955-1956
Miscellaneous correspondence, 1956

Post Office receipts, 1955-1957

: Financial Reports, 1949-1953

Financial Reports, 1954
Financial Reports Audit, 1955
Financial Reports, 1955-1956
Financial Reports, 1956
Financial Reports, 1956
Financial Reports, 1957

Financial Reports, 1958

Union Printing Company: Financial Statements, 1922-1924

- Page 54-

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 76

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 77

Box 78

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 1



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:

Union Printing Company:
Directors

Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:
Union Printing Company:

Union Printing Company:

Financial Statements, 1926
Financial Statements, 1927-1928
Financial Statements, 1932-1938
Financial Statements, 1939-1940
Financial Statements, 1941
Financial Statements, 1943
Financial Statements, 1944
Financial Statements, 1945
Financial Statements, 1946-1947
Financial Statements, 1948
Financial Statements, 1950-1952
Financial Statements Loans, 1953
Financial Statements Bills, 1953-1954
Financial Statements, 1955-1956

Rules and duties of Board of

Minutes

Agreements
Correspondence, 1920s
Correspondence, 1930s

Correspondence, 1940s

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Bartenders no. 562

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - IBEW no. 97

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Steamfitters no.

636

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Plumbers no. 98

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Pattern Makers

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Eloise (Local 25)

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Metal Polishers

no. 1

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Elevator

Construction no. 36

Clipping Collection - subject: Local Unions - Federal Postal

Office Clerks

- Page 55-

Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78
Box 78

Box 78

Box 78

Box 78

Box 78

Box 78

Box 78

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Clipping Collection - subject:
no. 139

Clipping Collection - subject:

Clipping Collection - subject:
58

Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:

Clipping Collection - subject:
591

Clipping Collection - subject:

Clipping Collection - subject:
Engineers

Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:
Clipping Collection - subject:

Clipping Collection - subject:
Cleaners

Clipping Collection - subject:

Clipping Collection - subject:

Local Unions - Window Cleaners

Local Unions - Bricklayers no. 2

Local Unions - Elec. Workers no.

Local Unions - Brewery Workers
Local Unions - Marble and Tile
Local Unions - Painters no. 37

Local Unions - Sign Waiters no.

Local Unions - Bakers

Local Unions - Operating

Local Unions - Detroit Typos
Local Unions - Meat Cutters
Local Unions - Office Workers
Local Unions - Pressmen no. 13
Local Unions - Glass Workers

Local Unions - Alley and Street

Local Unions - DSR Local 214

Local Unions - Economic Goals

Wayne County CIO - Biennial Convention, 1948

Wayne County CIO - Biennial Convention, 1951

Wayne County CIO - Biennial Convention, 1953

Wayne County CIO - Biennial Convention, 1955

Wayne County CIO - Fair Employment Practices Commission,

1960

Wayne County CIO - Full Employment Committee

Wayne County CIO - Press Council

Wayne County CIO - Top Policy Committee

Wayne County CIO - Trustee Election, 1950

Wayne County CIO - Trustee Election, 1952

Wayne County CIO - Miscellaneous, 1948

Wayne County CIO - Executive Board Election, 1950

- Page 56-

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 79

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 80

Box 81

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

Folder 1



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Box 81 Folder 2
Wayne County CIO - Miscellaneous Telegrams Box 81 Folder 3
Wayne County CIO - Correspondence, 1948-1952 Box 81 Folder 4-7
Wayne County CIO - Correspondence, Newspaper Clippings, Box 81 Folder 8
1950-1956
Religion and Labor, 1952-1961 Box 81 Folder 9
AFL-CIO Conference on Unemployment (April 1959), March- Box 81 Folder 10
April 1959
National Senior Citizens Council, 1962-1963 Box 81 Folder 11
Strike Fund, 1949 Box 82 Folder 1
Great Lakes Strike, 1948-1949 Box 82 Folder 2
Square D Strike - CIO Correspondence, 1954 Box 82 Folder 3
Square D Strike - News clippings, 1954 Box 82 Folder 4
Square D Strike - CIO Food Vouchers, 1954 Box 82 Folder 5-6
Mid-west Rubber Strike, 1954 Box 82 Folder 7
Westinghouse Strike Fund, 1956 Box 82 Folder 8
Sno-White Drive-In, 1959 Box 82 Folder 9
Wayne County CIO Convention, 1949 Box 82 Folder 10
Wayne County CIO Convention, 1951 Box 82 Folder 11
Wayne County CIO Convention, 1953 Box 82 Folder 12
Wayne County CIO Convention, 1955 Box 82 Folder 13
Wayne County CIO Convention, 1957 Box 82 Folder 14
Miscellaneous local union labels Box 82 Folder 15

Scope and Contents

International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employes

and Moving Picture Machine Operators; Amalgamated
Meat Cutters and Butcher Workmen of North America,
A.F. of L.; American Federation of Technical Engineers;
hairdressers and cosmetologists; International Union

of United Brewery, Flour, Cereal, Soft Drink and
Distillery Workers of America; tobacco workers;
Amalgamated Clothing Workers of America; Building
Service Employees' International union; Stove Mounters
International Union; International Glove Workers;
Upholsterers International Union of North America

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 57-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

PART 3

Series 6: Office files
Scope and Contents

Correspondence, reports, minutes, press releases, endorsements of political candidates, publicity material, and
newspaper clippings. The records of this series pertain to the internal organization and activity of the Wayne
County AFL-CIO. The records are divided into seven sections (1) Correspondence of Al Barbour, (2) Officers,
Executive Board, Delegate Body and Conventions (3) Committees (4) Committee on Political Education: Election
Campaigns (5) Affiliated Unions (6) Records of Alex Fuller (7) Miscellaneous Subjects.

Title/Description Instances
Correspondence of Al Barbour, 1958-1966 Box 83 Folder 1-18
Correspondence of Al Barbour, 1966-1967 Box 84 Folder 1-8
Correspondence of Al Barbour - invitations, 1965-1966 Box 84 Folder 9-14
Officers, 1959-1964 Box 84 Folder 15-20
Officers meetings, minutes, 1959-1961 Box 85 Folder 1-8
Executive Board, 1959-1964 Box 85 Folder 9-13
Executive Board meetings, minutes, 1961-1962 Box 85 Folder 14-23
Delegate body Box 85 Folder 24
Delegate body, 1960-1964 Box 86 Folder 1-5
Conventions, 1961 and 1963 Box 86 Folder 6-15
Civil Rights Committee, 1959-1965 Box 87 Folder 1-4
Committee on Political Education, 1956-1962 Box 87 Folder 5-14
Committee on Political Education, 1961-1964 Box 88 Folder 1-18
Community Services Committee, 1959-1964 Box 89 Folder 1-6
Education Committee, 1959-1965 Box 89 Folder 7-16
Education Committee Box 90 Folder 1-17
Election, November 7, 1959 Box 91 Folder 1
Primary election, April 4, 1960 Box 91 Folder 2
Primary election, August 2, 1960 Box 91 Folder 3-16
Election, November 8, 1960 Box 91 Folder 17-21
Election, November 8, 1960 Box 92 Folder 1-6
Primary election, February 20, 1961 Box 92 Folder 7-10
Election, April 3, 1961 Box 92 Folder 11-17
Election, April 3, 1961 Box 93 Folder 1-2

- Page 58-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Primary election, July 25, 1961

Primary election, July 25, 1961

Election, September 12, 1961

Dearborn municipal election, September 12, 1961
Detroit municipal primary election, September 12, 1961
Special primary election, 1st district, October 17, 1961
Detroit municipal primary election, November 7, 1961
Voter registration drive, 1962

14th district special congressional election, February 13, 1962
Municipal elections, April 2, 1962

Primary election, August 7, 1962

Election, November 6, 1962

Election, November 5, 1962

Primary election, February 18, 1963

Election, April 1, 1963

Affiliated unions; AFL-CIO, 1955-1965

Affiliated unions; AFL-CIO departments and committees
Affiliated unions; AFL-CIO departments and committees
Affiliated unions; AFL-CIO local unions, 1958-1964
Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO, 1961-1965
Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO Convention, 1962
Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO Convention, 1964

Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO Community Services
Committee, 1955-1963

Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO Executive Board Meeting

Minutes, 1963-1965

Affiliated unions; Michigan AFL-CIO Executive Board,
1958-1965

Affiliated unions; Amalgamated Transit Union, 1965

Affiliated unions; American Federation of State, County, and
Municipal Employees, 1966

Affiliated unions; American Federation of Teachers, 1963

Affiliated unions; Building and Services Employees Union,
1959-1966

- Page 59-

Box 93
Box 94
Box 94
Box 94
Box 94
Box 94
Box 94
Box 95
Box 95
Box 95
Box 96
Box 96
Box 97
Box 97
Box 97
Box 98
Box 99
Box 100
Box 100
Box 101
Box 101
Box 101

Box 101

Box 101

Box 101

Box 102

Box 102

Box 102

Box 102

Folder 3-15
Folder 1-3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6-7
Folder 8
Folder 9-16
Folder 1-13
Folder 14-18
Folder 19-20
Folder 1-16
Folder 17-19
Folder 1-8
Folder 9-13
Folder 14-19
Folder 1-14
Folder 1-18
Folder 1-6
Folder 7-17
Folder 1-5
Folder 6-7
Folder 8

Folder 9-13

Folder 14-16

Folder 17-18

Folder 1

Folder 2-3

Folder 4-6

Folder 7-13



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Affiliated unions; Civil Service Employees Council

Affiliated unions; Detroit unions, 1964-1965

Affiliated unions; Detroit Federation of Teachers, 1959-1964

Affiliated unions; Detroit Federation of Teachers, 1964
Affiliated unions; Detroit Mailers Union #40, 1957-1961

Affiliated unions; Ecorse Teachers Strike, 1966

Affiliated unions; Hotel, Restaurant, and Bartenders Union,

1958-1965

Affiliated unions; Michigan State Employees Union, 1965

Affiliated unions; National Maritime Union, 1966

Affiliated unions; Public Employees Council #77, 1959-1961
Affiliated unions; Public Employees Council #77, 1962-1964
Affiliated unions; Automobile Workers Union, 1955-1965

Affiliated unions; Automobile Workers Union, departments

Affiliated unions; United Automobile Workers Union,
departments

Affiliated unions; United Federation of Postal Clerks,
1965-1966

Non-affiliated unions, 1963-1964
Alex Fuller records; Employment requests and referrals

Alex Fuller records; Michigan Employment Security
Commission, 1965

Alex Fuller records; Michigan Employment Security
Commission, 1965

Alex Fuller records; Michigan Employment Security
Commission, 1965

Alex Fuller records; President's Committee on Equal
Opportunity, 1962-1963

Alex Fuller records; Requests for political endorsement
Miscellaneous; Anti-strikebreakers ordinance, 1961
Miscellaneous; Detroit Labor News, 1959-1964
Miscellaneous material

Miscellaneous resolutions

Miscellaneous; Wayne County AFL-CIO constitution

Miscellaneous; Wayne County AFL-CIO trade union officers

- Page 60-

Box 102
Box 102
Box 102
Box 103
Box 103
Box 103

Box 103

Box 103

Box 103

Box 103

Box 104

Box 104

Box 104

Box 105

Box 105

Box 105

Box 105

Box 105

Box 106

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Box 107

Folder 14
Folder 15-18
Folder 19-22
Folder 1
Folder 2-9
Folder 10

Folder 11-13

Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16-21
Folder 1-2
Folder 3-7
Folder 8-22

Folder 1-7

Folder 8

Folder 9-10
Folder 1-6

Folder 7-11

Folder 1-18

Folder 1-6

Folder 7-8

Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11-14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17

Folder 18



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Miscellaneous; conferences, 1959-1960 Box 107 Folder 19

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 7: City of Detroit
Scope and Contents

Correspondence, reports, minutes and newspaper clippings. The records of this series pertain to the municipal
government of Detroit. The committees and commissions listed in this series were appointed by the Mayor or by
the city and are not private organizations. The non-government organizations pertaining to Detroit are listed in
series 11. The records of this series are arranged alphabetically.

Title/Description Instances
Board of Education, 1956-1965 Box 108 Folder 1-7
Commission on Community Relations: Advisory Committee on Box 108 Folder 8-15

Hospitals, 1955-1965

Citizens Advisory Committee on School Finance, 1958 Box 108 Folder 16-17
Citizens Advisory Committee on School Finance, 1958 Box 109 Folder 1-8
Common Council, 1955-1963 Box 109 Folder 9-16
Department of Public Welfare, 1960-1962 Box 110 Folder 1-5
City of Detroit, miscellaneous material Box 110 Folder 6-10
Income Tax Study Committee, 1962 Box 110 Folder 11-13
Mayor's Committee on Industrial and Commercial Box 110 Folder 14-18

Development, 1957-1959

Mayor's Committee on Industrial and Commercial Box 111 Folder 1-4
Development, 1959-1964

Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty, 1964 Box 111 Folder 5-14
Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty, Box 112 Folder 1-18
1964-1965

Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty, 1965 Box 113 Folder 1-18
Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty, Box 114 Folder 1-18
1965-1966

Mayor's Committee on Total Action Against Poverty, Box 115 Folder 1-9
1966-1967

Mayor's Waterfront Development Committee, 1959-1963 Box 115 Folder 10-13
Office of the Mayor, 1958-1961 Box 115 Folder 14
Office of the Mayor, 1962 Box 116 Folder 1-2
Public Schools, 1956-1963 Box 116 Folder 3-9

- Page 61-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Relocation Advisory Committee, 1959-1964
Temporary Mental Health Committee, 1963-1965

World's Fair Study Commission, 1964-1965

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 8: County Boards and Commission

Scope and Contents

Box 116 Folder 10-12
Box 116 Folder 13-17
Box 116 Folder 18-19

Correspondence, reports, minutes, press releases, newspaper clippings and published material. The records of
this series are divided into two sections; Wayne County Boards and Commissions and Wayne County Road
Commission. The records of each section are arranged alphabetically, and the published material pertaining to

each section is placed at the end of the respective section.

Title/Description
Wayne County; Board of Canvassers, 1963-1964

Wayne County; Board of Public Words, 1963-1966
Wayne County; Board of Supervisors, 1958-1962
Wayne County; Board of Supervisors, 1962-1967

Wayne County; Board of Supervisors, Hospital Commission,
1959-1963

Wayne County; Board of Supervisors, Hospital Commission,
1963-1965

Wayne County; Detroit Area Manpower Development Program,

1961-1963

Wayne County; Home Rule, 1961-1965

Wayne County; Labor Relations Board, 1964-1965
Wayne County; Labor Relations Board, 1966-1967
Wayne County; Manpower Mobilization Task Force, 1963
Wayne County; Office of Economic Opportunity, 1965
Wayne County; Port Commission, 1965

Wayne County; Miscellaneous board and commissions,
1950-1958

Wayne County; Miscellaneous board and commissions,
1959-1965

Wayne County; Board and commission published material

Wayne County Road Commission; Airport Operators Council,
1966

- Page 62-

Instances

Box 117 Folder 1-2
Box 117 Folder 3-12
Box 117 Folder 13-17
Box 118 Folder 1-13
Box 118 Folder 14-16
Box 119 Folder 1-4
Box 119 Folder 5-7
Box 119 Folder 8-19
Box 119 Folder 20
Box 120 Folder 1-4
Box 120 Folder 5-7
Box 120 Folder 8-14
Box 120 Folder 15
Box 120 Folder 16-18
Box 121 Folder 1-8
Box 121 Folder 9-38
Box 122 Folder 1-3



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Wayne County Road Commission; Annual report, 1962 Box 122 Folder 4
Wayne County Road Commission; Barton-Marlow Company, Box 122 Folder 5-8
1962-1963

Wayne County Road Commission; Capital Improvement Box 122 Folder 9
Program, 1966

Wayne County Road Commission; Civil Service Commission Box 122 Folder 10
Wayne County Road Commission; Correspondence, 1961-1964 Box 122 Folder 11-20
Wayne County Road Commission; Correspondence, 1965-1966 Box 123 Folder 1-10
Wayne County Road Commission; Detroit Metropolitan Airport,  Box 123 Folder 11-17
1963-1966

Wayne County Road Commission; Detroit Metropolitan Airport,  Box 124 Folder 1-10
1966-1967

Wayne County Road Commission; Detroit Metropolitan Airport,  Box 124 Folder 11-18

agreement, Commissions, and concessions

Wayne County Road Commission; Detroit Metropolitan Airport, — Box 125 Folder 1-17
agreement, Commissions, and concessions

Wayne County Road Commission; Economic Development Box 125 Folder 18-19
Program, 1965

Wayne County Road Commission; Economic Development Box 126 Folder 1-5
Program, 1965

Wayne County Road Commission; Employee problems Box 126 Folder 6-7
Wayne County Road Commission; Employee rosters Box 126 Folder 8-9
Wayne County Road Commission; Grosse Ile Naval Air Station, = Box 126 Folder 10
1964

Wayne County Road Commission; Miscellaneous material Box 126 Folder 11-19
Wayne County Road Commission; Newspaper clippings Box 126 Folder 20-21
Wayne County Road Commission; Planning and Capital Box 126 Folder 22
Improvement Committee, 1956-1965

Wayne County Road Commission; Public Employees Mediation ~ Box 126 Folder 23
Act, 1965

Wayne County Road Commission; Reports Box 127 Folder 1-4
Wayne County Road Commission; Traffic tickets issued by Box 127 Folder 5-11
Metropolitan Airport Safety Officers

Wayne County Road Commission; Published material Box 127 Folder 12-27
Wayne County Road Commission; Published material Box 128 Folder 1-11

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 63-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Series 9: State of Michigan

Scope and Contents

Correspondence, reports, minutes. The records of this series pertain to the State of Michigan. The Committees
listed in this series were appointed by the Governor or by the state. The nongovernment organizations pertaining
to Michigan are listed in series 11. The records of this series are arranged alphabetically.

Title/Description

Citizens Committee on Higher Education, 1963-1964
Citizens Committee on Higher Education, 1964

Citizens Committee on Higher Education, 1964-1965

Civil Service Employees Collective Bargaining Act, 1965

Constitutional Convention, 1961-1962

Fair Housing Practices Commission, 1965

Governor's Commission on Prepaid Hospital and Medical Plans,

1962

Labor legislation

Legislation, 1959-1965

Manpower Training Program, 1962-1964
Manpower Training Program, 1964-1965
State of Michigan, miscellaneous
Minimum Wage Act, 1963

Minimum Wage Act, 1963-1964

Office of the Governor, 1960-1965

Workmen's Compensation Act, 1965

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 10: Federal Government

Scope and Contents

Instances

Box 128
Box 129
Box 130
Box 130
Box 130
Box 131

Box 131

Box 131

Box 131

Box 132

Box 133

Box 133

Box 133

Box 134

Box 134

Box 134

Folder 12-19
Folder 1-15
Folder 1-9
Folder 10
Folder 11-18
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-5
Folder 6-15
Folder 1-15
Folder 1-8
Folder 9-14
Folder 15
Folder 1-4
Folder 5-13

Folder 14-15

Correspondence, reports, press releases and published material. The records of this series pertain to the House
of Representatives and the Senate, and to agencies and departments of the federal government. The published
material consists of the Congressional Record, bills and hearings of the House of Representatives and Senate, and
of publications of federal departments and agencies. The records are arranged alphabetically, and the published is

placed at the end of the series.

Title/Description

Commission on Civil Rights

Instances

Box 135

- Page 64-

Folder 1



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Department of Commerce, 1963-1965 Box 135 Folder 2
Department of Labor, 1951-1965 Box 135 Folder 3
"Federal Employee of the Year" Award, 1960 Box 135 Folder 4-8
Federal Government, Curtis Wright Plant - Detroit, 1961 Box 135 Folder 9
Federal Government, miscellaneous material, 1950-1964 Box 135 Folder 10-13
House of Representatives, 1955-1960 Box 135 Folder 14-16
House of Representatives, 1961-1964 Box 136 Folder 1-5
Labor legislation, 1961-1965 Box 136 Folder 6-11
President's Committee on Equal Opportunity, 1962-1963 Box 136 Folder 12-13
Senate, 1960-1965 Box 136 Folder 14-17
Senate, 1960-1965 Box 137 Folder 1-4
Senate published material Box 137 Folder 5-33
Published material Box 138 Folder 1-37

Scope and Contents

Export expansion; labor and unions; community action;
job training; civil rights

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 11: Non-government organizations and miscellaneous topics
Scope and Contents

Correspondence, press releases, reports, and newspaper clippings. The records of this series are arranged
alphabetically.

Title/Description Instances
Adult Basic Education Skills Center Box 139 Folder 1
Problems of the aging Box 139 Folder 2-4
American Civil Liberties Union, 1959-1963 Box 139 Folder 5-6
American Red Cross, 1961-1962 Box 139 Folder 7
Americans for Democratic Action, 1958-1965 Box 139 Folder 8
Al Barbour testimonial dinner, May 13, 1965 Box 139 Folder 9
B'nai-B'rith, Anti-Defamation League, 1961-1962 Box 139 Folder 10
Citizens for Michigan, 1959-1960 Box 139 Folder 11
Citizens for a United Detroit, 1964 Box 139 Folder 12-13

- Page 65-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Congress for Racial Equality, 1962

Coordinating Council on Human Relations, 1961-1965
Democratic National Committee, 1960

Democratic National Committee, 1960-1964

Detroit Area Metropolitan Goal Forum, 1963-1965
Detroit International Trade Union Conference, 1963

Detroit Great Decisions Program, 1960-1963

Detroit Metropolitan Industrial Development Corporation,

1962-1965

Detroit Round Table of Catholics, Jews, and Protestants,
1961-1964

Detroit Urban League, 1958-1963

Detroit Urban League, 1959-1966

Greater Detroit Area Hospital Council, 1961
Have for Young Adults, 1961-1962

Health care programs, 1953-1964

Health care programs, 1963-1965

Higher Education Opportunity Committee, 1963-1965
Housing, 1959-1963

Israel Bonds Trade Union Committee, 1961-1962
International Village, 1961-1964

Jewish Labor Committee, 1959-1960

Jewish Labor Committee, 1962-1965

Labor Day Dinner, 1963

Labor Day Parade, 1961-1964

Labor Management Committee on Community Progress,
1963-1964

March for Freedom Rally, 1963
Mental Health, 1955-1962
Metropolitan Conference on Open Occupancy, 1963

Metropolitan Emergency Care Commission, 1965

Metropolitan Fund: Committee of one hundred, 1965-1966

Metropolitan Fund: Committee of one hundred, 1965-1966

- Page 66-

Box 139

Box 139

Box 139

Box 140

Box 140

Box 140

Box 140

Box 140

Box 140

Box 140

Box 141

Box 141

Box 141

Box 141

Box 142

Box 142

Box 142

Box 142

Box 142

Box 142

Box 143

Box 143

Box 143

Box 144

Box 144

Box 144

Box 144

Box 144

Box 144

Box 145

Folder 14
Folder 15-18
Folder 19-20
Folder 1-2
Folder 3-4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7-12

Folder 13

Folder 14-16
Folder 1-9
Folder 10-14
Folder 15
Folder 16-17
Folder 1-3
Folder 4-6
Folder 7-11
Folder 12-13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 1-2
Folder 3
Folder 4-7

Folder 1-3

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Item 8

Item 1



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Michigan Coordinating Committee on Civil Rights, 1959-1963 Box 145 Folder 2-7
Michigan Council on Economic Education, 1962-1963 Box 145 Folder 8-11
Michigan Democratic Committee, 1958-1964 Box 146 Folder 1-5
Michigan Hospital Service, 1958-1965 Box 146 Folder 6-14
Michigan Hospital Service, 1964-1965 Box 147 Folder 1-6
Michigan Housing Association, 1964-1965 Box 147 Folder 7-9
United Fund, 1955-1965 Box 147 Folder 10-17
Michigan Welfare League, 1964 Box 148 Folder 1-8
Miscellaneous material, 1958-1967 Box 148 Folder 9-14
National Association for the Advancement of Colored People Box 148 Folder 15-17
(NAACP), 1955-1960

National Association for the Advancement of Colored People Box 149 Folder 1-8
(NAACP), 1961-1966

National Cultural Center, 1962 Box 149 Folder 9
Negro - American Labor Council, 1952-1964 Box 149 Folder 10-14
Southeastern Michigan Community Research Corporation, Box 149 Folder 15
1962-1964

United Community Services of Metropolitan Detroit, 1951-1959  Box 149 Folder 16-18
United Community Services of Metropolitan Detroit, 1961-1965  Box 150 Folder 1-7
United Foundation, 1957-1964 Box 150 Folder 8-13
United Negro College Fund, 1962-1964 Box 151 Folder 1-2
University of Michigan - Wayne State University Institute of Box 151 Folder 3-9
Labor and Industrial Relations, 1957-1962

Wayne County Democratic Committee, 1959-1965 Box 151 Folder 10-14
Women Who Work Luncheon, 1962 Box 151 Folder 15
Young Love Testimonial Dinner, 1962 Box 151 Folder 16

A Return to Table of Contents

Series 12: Published material and photographs

Title/Description Instances
Civil Rights Box 152 Folder 1
Foreign affairs and foreign trade Box 152 Folder 2
Great decisions Box 152 Folder 3

- Page 67-



Guide to the Metropolitan Detroit AFL-CIO Records LR000053 MD

Health and hospital services Box 152 Folder 4
Higher education Box 152 Folder 5
Higher education Box 153 Folder 1
Housing Box 153 Folder 2
Industrial development of Detroit and Southeastern Michigan Box 153 Folder 3
Labor legislation and labor publications Box 153 Folder 4
Manpower training and employment security Box 154 Folder 1
Metropolitan Fund publications Box 154 Folder 2
Michigan constitutional convention Box 155 Folder 1
Michigan Welfare League Box 155 Folder 2
Miscellaneous publications Box 155 Folder 3-4
Public education Box 155 Folder 5
United Services Organization and United Fund Box 155 Folder 6
Money and politics Box 155 Folder 7
Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO - Labor Day, 1964 Box 156 Folder 1
Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO - Education Committee Box 156 Folder 2
Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO - March of Dimes Box 156 Folder 3
Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO - Executive Board and Box 156 Folder 4
Officers

Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO - Biennial Convention, Box 156 Folder 5
1964

Photographs; Wayne County AFL-CIO Box 156 Folder 6-8

A Return to Table of Contents

- Page 68-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	History
	Scope and Content
	Arrangement
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Controlled Access Headings
	Part 1 Subject Index
	Collection Inventory

